In accordance with
e AMO?2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

n Company details

Company number Fl?l? WI?I?I?’?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

THURSDAY

o

Companies House

A

18/01/2018 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript o in

Company name in full |FPE Global (Holdings) Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Daniel James Mark

Surname Smith

Administrator’s address

Building name/number |PO Box 500

Street |2 Hardman Street
|Manchester

Post town |

County/Region |

rate (W6 [0] [2[A[T]

Country |

Administrator’s name o

Fulforenamets) __|Clare ® Vs s seconto el s about

Surname Boardman another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number |PO Box 500 @ Other administrator

Street |2 Hardman Street L’Sﬁtﬂ!? Zﬁﬁ'.i?sifaiﬁ',' bs about
IManchester

Post town I

County/Region I

ik [[wlelo] T2 AT

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s I

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

"

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2 P i

y

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

ol Tol Plofils

o

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

ola ol 2ol Ts

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

BEesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wil} help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| """ Daniel James Mark Smith

Where to send

[ Deloitte LLP

| Four Brindleyplace
| Address

Birmingham
| B1 2HZ

[

Post town

County/Region

A

‘ Country

’Dx

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000

Mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

OO The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




The insolvency
Service

Hakiny pecpir o 6 e resd

Name of company

Eriter court details

Enter full nams of
company to which
this Statemant of

Affairs refates

Enter the, cate
(DD/MMYYYY) of
adminiskration order)

Enter your full name
Including title, first
name, any middle

names and sumamae.

Enter the date
{DD/MMIYYYY) this
form was complated

Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs (Administration)

TITLE [FPE Global (Holdings) Limited - in Administration ]
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
In the [ High Court of Justice, Business and Property, Manchester coun] Number [3109 of 2017

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

FPE Global (Holdings) limited - in Administration

PART A

The partic-i'ars ard sther information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation shzei: vwva a full and complete statement of the company’s affairs as at
Datz  [2amtzons

The guidanu noles below tell you how to complete this form easily and
coirectly.

Show the company’s financial position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B
STATEMENT OF TRUTH
| believe that the facts stated:

1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the declaration in Part A above

are true.

Full Name [frcumin sacungi  Soww Barry |
Signed L_’/ P l

Dated l20/42/20:% |




A — Summary of Assets

List assets with brief description

Assets subject to a fixed charge (see guidance)

Book value

(£)

Estimated
realisable value

(£)

Ty EoTimiwTs 4,610, OIS o

Assets subject to a floating charge (see guidance)

CASH A3 WEFR

ITaTeRcy DEAgTORS i, 2337 180 )

Uncharged assets (see guidance)

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors P 10,857, &, 1,873
Signed o __ | Date [20/i2/ %~ ]




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estitnated
realisable
value /
Estimated
to rank
Estimated total assets avaliable for preferential creditors
(carried from page A) O35 et | ;ST
Liabilities
Preferential creditors;- o) o
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preférential’creditorsie 6T e | 1, 3FA
Estirnaied prescribed part of het property wherg apblicab!e" {to carry forward) (] (5 sFi. 50
Estimated total assets available for floating ChardetHold 7 0,633, (ug [Saq
Debts secured by floating charges N 3u6, T (D 5 31
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 3510, 33 L .55 S’?i)
Estimated prescribed part of net propetty where applicable (brought down) I 33 ‘-‘!—g_ '
Total assets available to unsecured creditors O A3y
Unsecured noa-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge / .
holders) {aas, By ) [a%q, 1%4)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (4 9,184 ) @\q OB O)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down) EA Jio I72 (>33 .8 )
Estimated deficlenty/surpius as regards creditors 651 3535 (14,3306 )
Issued and called up capital goag #u) [E.ORE #:A)
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members 2585161 )13 4 31 45

| Date [20/i7/iF

Signed | g5 e,



LT7TGT| @eq |

Qo ‘97 Wiz T N2 1S 5N T ALT O YR Q2N a0

C o \
IS PALYIBD O .. LFAPAINL - AT
Qe 000\ mM9L BAC \N.wau. 27N pLsy RS ITYV S
‘Qvay QMIISATIIN- | <L) ANTTAS -S30 iwvug
© #hz “FRLSHAIVI ‘DTI OV A P
A LIDNINNGS 108 T2 i T2 L DT 0N
@ st SOt | vmp Vv VIICPOMYI ‘K uzzion oy OF2F¥eCS o
ZRASDHNON pIINTPD §oold 26l
uanib juewe|o 1o
3 Ajunosas 3 (apoojsod ym) Jonpain
A1no9s Jo anjeA ajeq A)in2ag o s|ejeq 199p JO Junowy SSaIppPY Jo aweN

-uoissassod s Auedwos ey ut Ausdoud Jsao
8|13 JO uoniuLlal BullR SI0)PaID JO Sjuawaaibe a|es |euoRipuo? 'Buises| [epeys ‘aseydind-ainy Japun sio)paio Aue Ajunoag Jo
siejaQ, Japun Ajguap! pue ‘sasfoidwa pue sioypalo Jewnsuo Bupnioxe *siojpald J|e 8pNnioul 1SNW NG "Bg.) SIL) Ul SB uoeuLCjul
awes oy Jje sulejuod ) se Buo| se abed siy) 07 peyoeye aq Aew sio)palo s AuedLucd ay] JO 11| B 'JUSILGALIOD SI0W §| 1ON

{(zg pue g sabed aas — ssakoldws pue sI0)paId Jawnsuod Buipnioxa)
SHOLIA3HO ANYJNOD

g



£1/1/c8 ] aeq |

e

=) poutis

WLOL
T EINCAW YOy LY B30 |
3
3 Pi2y 3
3 dn pajjea | sareys sleys
dn pejjes ateys Jad jo Jojunowe | pjey sazeys
junowe |ejoj | JunoWwy | Jequnp | RURLION Jo 9dA] (apoa3sod yum)-ssauppy JepjoyaIBYS JO SWEN | “ON
8 L 9 -} L4 € 4 }

abed siyy 0} payoeyie ag ABw s1epIOYIIeYS SAUBDWOD BY} JO ISI| B JUSIUSAUDD BJ0W §| :ILON

siapjoyaleys

)




Rule 3.31

*Deleta a5 applicable

Farmerly Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

In the In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts In Manchester Court
No. 3109 of 2017

FPE Global {Holdings} Umited
08218934

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
FPE Global (Holdings) Limited {“the Company”)}

made on date: /ﬂ py /%(ﬁﬂ,?/.‘,f 7o 77
by :
y fiame /%6’44 2., /%4’44,; [ TN ‘/fw' vy

Statement of Truth

(%7/14 v ;ﬂo;’ #

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the

date that it entered administration.

OR

ith th nt of Affai e , subj olfown

and believe that, subject to these qual:ﬂcatfons, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs-e 3 athe date that it entered
administration.

Signed /

Date Zﬂ rH %Mﬂ»{ 7 76/ 7
z, ) -

Name in BLOCK LETTERS @ v 2, oort

Scftware Supplied by Tumkey Compuler Technoiogy Limited, Glasgow



Formerly Form 2,158

Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In the In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Manchester Court
No. 3109 of 2017

FPE Global {Holdings) timited
08218934

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
FPE Global {Holdings} Limited {“the Company”)

made on date:
by name:

Statement of Truth

i,

*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

n

‘\\\

\y:\\\w

Signed .
Date 17/12/17
Name in BLOCK LETTERS Peter Williamson

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



Rule 3,31

*Delete a5 applicable

Formerly Form 2,158

Statement of Concurrence

In the In the High Court of justice, Business and Property Courts in Manchester Court

No. 3109 of 2017

FPE Global [Holdings] Limited
08218934

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
FPE Global {Holdings) Limited {“the Company”)

D™ D e e S IS L
made on date: SC™ D E TR

. . T . ~
by name: 1"&*&*\@; S N ANV TSI NN "»_‘-Y—'\RL'J

.

Staternent of Truth

P fAN e 3 e Loeend 3

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration,

OR

*concur-with the Statement obAlfairs ol the-above company, subjecttothe follewing qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facls stated in the statement of affairs are a fuli,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration,

i
7
Signed Lff/;f Lo L:
v
Date AR Doty o
Name In BLOCK LETTERS LA el

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



Case Master information Schadula

E

Aalco Matats
Abecus Plant & Matenals Handling Ltd
Abbey Engineanng Lid

Abbey Hotel {(Minztar)
ABLEWISLTD

ABN AMRQ Commarcial Financs
Absalute Scafiolding Sanaces Lid
Acourate Laser Cutting (SJS) Ltd
Accurate Secuon Bendars Lid
ACE Fabreeka UK

Achiave Safety Ltd

Actuated Solubions Lid

Joseph Adarnson (Hyde) Ltd
Adams Cundell Engineers LIJ/ACEPLANT)
ADA Machirng Services Lid
Adams Lubetech Limied
Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Adsale Exhibion Seraces Lid
Advanced Slesl Sarvces
Advanced Couplings Limied
Asrzen Machunes Limitad

AFI| Upiit Group Ltd

Aggregate Industnes UK Limtod
Agora Business Publicatons LLP
Aunscough Tramng Seraces.
Aurbarne Environmantal Consutiants Lid
Axr Movement Systems Lid

At Products Ple

AlS Vanguard Lid

Agax Equipment Lid

AKD UK Ltd

Alan Keef Lid

The Albany Enginesnng Co Lid
Alchem Process LTD

Aleumus Grovp

Align Enginsanng Lkd

Alet Partnars. LLP

Alken Enginesnng Ltd

Allelys Heavy Haulage

Alfiance Leaming Lid,

K F Afiance

Mipack Packaging Suppies Ltd
Al Seas Global

Al Star Business Solubions Lid
The Alma Lodga Holel

Alwayca Enginaanng Lid

AM Electrical Caniractng Sennces Lid
A Marketing Vocation Lid

Appied Weighng Internaional Ltd
Appled Vibraton

Appoges Corparation

ARC Mul Metal Services Lid
Arco Ltd

Tha Arden Hotel & Lersure Clut
ARD Industreal Sernces Lid
Armstrong Craven

Amohd Bros {Hawlage) Ld

ARS Mechanical & Elecincal Ce Limded
Kloeckner Matats

Ashoourt Rowan

Ashiyna Fanncations Ltd

Ashton Seals L mited

Asian Abscfuta Limited

Atlzs Tube Bending Ltd

Adlas Guandrall Lig

Atradius. Information Services
Augmenled Agents Ltd

AV A Limdad

AV Group Ltd

A Industral Products Lid

Ayvva plc

Aven impact Management
Aytward Engineenng & Preumabes Ltd
Gareth Baley

Baldwins Crene Hue Ltd

Baldwirs Industnal Servces Ple
Batfour Beatty Red Ltd

BAPP Indusinal Supphes Lid
Barclay and Matheson Ltd

Barrett Sieel Senvces Lid
BEOLLP

Bearing Traders LTD

Beaumont Engineering Services Lid
Bediodd Engineering Co {MIC) Lid
Bell Hatel

Chirs Bel

Belmonts Business Equipment Lid
Benegraph Signs

Jonn Benson

Berendsen UK Ltd

Beresiord Dunne Consultants Lid
Berge: Tools Lid

Berkeley Stainisss Steel Fungs Ltd
Besseges Lid

BeSure Secunty Systems

Gane Bevan Coatings Ltd
B-Framad Creatura Design & Pnni Ltd
Bibby Factors Manchester List
Bibby Factors Sussex Lid =
BIG Slorage

Bl Group kel ,
Carf Bira Ltd

Brson Machunary Lid

Brerba (LI Ll

BJD CRUSHERS LTD

Blackburn Chamicals Ltd
Blackburn Metals Ltd

Blackstar Handling Systems Lid
Black Access Ll
Blackwood Group

BLAZE SYMINGTON

Blok n Mesh

BNP Panbas Leasing Sclutions.
BGC Cuslomet Servics Centra
Bollin Valley Ltd

Bollore Logistics UK

' Batton NDT & Inspecton Sernce

Boundary Garags Lid
Bewmas Avcets Serwces Lid

4B Brame Components Lid{Elevator Componenis)

Brammer UK Lid
Brand Extubrtions
Brauer Ltd

Brny Contrels (UK) Lid

Nautica, Nanagation Park
Harrosan Street
lrktry Bank Road
The Broadway

92 STEPHENSONS WAY
Sth Floor &ncharage 2 Anthorage Quay
Unie C Chichester Road
Eastwrod Tradwg, Estate
Dawley Brook Read

Unit 404, Easter Park,

7 Masefield Drive

Unlt 9 Evans Place

Adamson Industrial Estate
Casgrave Road

unk 12 Kaviey industrial Est
unh 6, Binns Close

Soverelgn House

Gth Floor, 321 Java Road

South Ribble Industral Estate
Thwahes Bridge

Aerzen House

2nd Floar West Wing

Barden Hall

Nesfield Hse

Upk ¥ Chyrchall Raad

23 Wheelforge Way

Unnt 11, Priory Business Park

2 Millenturn Gate

vanguard House

Kitton Works.

12 Rutherford Way

leatne

Church Road

unnt 3, Church Raad Industrlal Estare
Midshires House Midshires Bus Pl
Suite 2, Southgate 2

10 Fleet Place

Unit 3 Thosett Trad ng Estite
The Siough

The Hurst Building Horwich Bus Pk
Unit 28 Enfield Industral Estate
Units HS-HA Statlan Rd Ind Estate
Maple House

PO Box 1463

149 Buston Road

Milles Street

37 Broakfield Avenus

3 Cardale Count

Unh 5, Southview Park

48 & 50 5andy Way

The 0 Town Hall

Churchside

PO Box 71

Coveniry ficad

Unit 1 Sacon $1 Works

Westgata House

Wainwnght Street

Rm8, Unk B, 29/F Legend Tawer
ASD Metal

Surte b, 8th Floar Centunan House
Unit D Fromae Warks Hyde Ind Est
The Ashton Bullding

1ith Floor Beaufort House
Albert straet

Unht 50 Lever Bridge Mills

3 Harbous Drve

Manchester Road

Uk 1 Monkion Park

windmill Lane

36 Hawarden Avenue

St Helen's

Hampton Park West

Devanshlre Raad

14 Acotn Green

FO Box 2656

Head Office

Englneering & Technalogy Solutions
The Trafalgar Centre

Duks Avenue

Cutler Helghts Lane

1 Bridgewater Place

18/20 Desborough Street

9 Falrview Close

Hollingworth Road

King Street

5 5t Paters Drlve

Uniz 18, Haigh Park

12 Market Flace

162 Ladvioan Ave

"intec 3

10/14 Montpelier Court

unit BLE&B2 Chaucer Business Park
13 Brackgate

Jackson Housa

Cirket Housa

Chunal Works

Unit 18 Bury Business Centre
Suite D, Laser house

7 8ath Read

Earl Road

Parte Marsh Raad

Grammar School Road

St Albans Road

24 Erlca Read

BEI Centre

‘Whrteblrk Industrial Estate

6 Wilcox Road

4 pendla Court

2 Glen Carln High Street

5 Gracechurch Street

4% WRESTWCOD ROAL

Unit 1 Beach Hill Ind Estate
Northem Cross

PO Box 12

51 Ardent Way

Sernard House

Unit 83 Wardley Industrial Estate
1 Buxten Street

Unit 4K Brymau Industrlal Etate
Hunslet Read

sankfleld Trading Estate

1 The Friary

Zawsan Raad

1614 Fountaln Crescent

walers Meetlng Road
Higher tullgate
Knowsley Ind Park
Isle Of Sheppey
FORMEY, 137 8EG
sallord
Ponswood Ind Estate
Rotherham, 565 15)
Kingswinford, DYS 7AU
Haydock Lane

Warrlngtan, Wa2 8XH
Ourban Rosd

Croft Straet

Old Stratford, MK13 6LA
Richmond Strest

Coveniry

PO Box & Sovereign 5t
North Famnt

Grove Road

Kelghley, BO21 4L
Langsten Road

Drmond tse

Copt Oak Road

Broughton

Leyland Business Park
Tratford Park

Wistow Raad

Westmere Drive

Standish

Mule Street

Draytan Felds Industrial Estale
Rass an Wye *
Lydney

Gorslzs

Smeatan Close

Heald Green

London, ECAM 7RE

Birch Vale

Studley

Charley Newe Road
Hewell Road

Elmswel|

Sandbrosk Way

wandmill Hill

Stockport, SKI SEL
Birtalngham, BE 4NF
Paynton, SK12 1)

cardale Park

Marsack Street

Amington Industrial Estate,
wimbledon, SW19 8¥A
Park Road Industrial €state
waverley Strest

Bickenhll

Saxon St

44 Hale Road

Park Road

7Shing Yip, Streat, Kwun Tong
Valley Farm Road

129 Deansgate

Vietarla Ad

Cortanwoed Orhve

15 51 Gotolph Street
Hollinwood

Radcllffe Koad

Caphtal Waterside

Heaton Norris

Farnham, GUS 9PA
Denton, M34 2F

LAES dHN

1 Undershaft

Semington Raad
Heathpark Ind Estate
Hallsham

Slough

1Lendon Road

Quarnmill House

Belfield Road

Stanley Green Ind Est
Dudley Hill

Watef Lane

High Wycome

Hirwood Park

Bredbury

Thetford, IF24 2a2

Godley

Haigh Avenue, Whitehil| Ind Estate
Adlingion, PR? 4EZ
Drumchape)

Basingstoke, RG24 BNE
Station Road

Watery Lane

South Liberty Lane

Tumer Lane

sidney Little Road
Charlcstown

Kay Street

‘Waterfront Quay

Slough

Cheadla Hulme, K3 6PT
Calne, SH11 9BW

Morth Waotsham, NR28 NIH
Stafford, $T16 308

Stacey Bushes Ind Est
Innovation way

Blackburn, B51 55X

Old Boston Trading Estate
Fimbo industrial Extate
Klimaralm

London, EC3v 0AT
BEXHILL-ON SEA, TNAO L2
Hammond Rd

Basing View -
Priestley Road

tount Heath incustrial Park
52/54 Peregrine fload
Fallons Road

Bury, BLE 2XW

River Lane

Leods.

Coranatlon Street

Temple Quay

Bletchley

Inchinnan Business Park

Bohan, BL1 85W
Stackpart, 5K1 302
Liverpool, 133 757
. ME12 ZDA

Manchester, M50 3YW
St Leonards on Sea, TNILSBG
U]

West Midlands

Havdack, WALL 9TH
Cheshire

Bognor Regls, PO22 9RY
Hyde, SK14 1EE

Mitton Keynes

Ashton under-yme, QL7 DAl
.Cv49T8

Leeds, Ls1 1HQ

Heng kong

Preston, PRS 4A)

West Yorkshire

Leughton, 1G10 351
©Olamand Bus Park Tharnsmeare A
Markfigld, LEEZ §P1

skipton, I!Dl? 3aN

1eyland, PR2S 3GR
Manchester, M17 1EH
Klbworth, LES DRX

2 OW1 BAP

Wigan, WNE OKF

Bulton, BL2 2AR

Daventry, NN:1 8XW

JHRS 71

,GLIS SEQ

Uanelli, 5414 7NN
Aylesbury, HP19 BHL
Stockport, SKE 3IPW

2 SK22 1AH

,BRO7EN

,BLESUE

Redditch, B97 6AY

Bury St Edrunds, 1P30 9HA
,0L11 1|

,SNS 6PS

Cheshire

UK

Cheshire

Beckwith Head Road, Harragats, HGJ 1RY
Caversham, RGA SAF
Tamwarth, B77 485

UK

Bacup, 013 0BW

Hull, Hua 25)

Solthull, 392 OEH
Middleton, Manchester, M2 24D
Hale, Wal4 26X
Duknfletd, SK16 SPL
Kawlzan

Stourtan, Lends, 1510 150
Manchester, M2 IWR
Dukinfleld, 5K15 21
Brampton, Bamsley, $73 GUF
London, EC3A 70T
ldham, OL8 30P
Bolton, BL13 1AU
Cardf, CF10 4WZ
Stockpart, SKi4 INL
Surrey

Manchester

Leicester

Landen, EC3P IDG
Metksham, SN12 6K
Honhon, £X14 156
,BN27 178

5L 4ZN

slough, 513 7RL

Stores Road, DEZ1 44F
Rachdale, OL16 2UX
Cheadle, K5 607
Bradford, B4 SHU
Leeds, L511 3RU

Bucks

Chaddertan, 01§ U2
Stockport, SK6 24U
Norfolk

Hyde, SK14 25%
Stockport, K4 1R
chorley

. GIS8RT

Hampshire

Montpelier, BS6 SEA
Kemsing TN15 6Q¥
Ashton, 853 2UN

ashton Under Lyne, OL6 8LS
St Leonards oa Sea, TH38 §PU
Glossop, SK13BLF

Bury, 312 68U
Manchester, M50 3XY
Lst13ua

theshire

Witshira

Nerfelk

UK

Mittan Keynes, MK12 6H5
Wilthorpe, 575 LiL

Lancs

Haydock, WA11 950
Skelmensdale, WNE 9PN

| PAL3 4BT

Knowsley (nd Park
Basingstoke, RG1 4HL
Worsley, M8 2UT
Prestwich, M25 SWE
Halnaut, Hford, 1G6 35T
Swintan, M28 2HY
Lanes

Saktney, CHA 8RQ

| 510117

Stockport, SKS T5E
Bristol, BS1 BEA

Milton eynes, MKL LP
Inchinnan, PA4 SRE

Baken

UKk
Merseyside
Kent

UK
UK

UK

bk

Cheshirg

uK

Lanashire
West Midlinds.

Hong Keng
Lancashire

Uk

Essex

Wakefield
Lemcestershirg
Yerkshire

Lancs

uK

Leicester
Cheshire
Lancashire

UK

Northants
Herefordshire
Gloucestershire
Carmarthenshire
Buckinghamshire
UK

High Peak
Warwichshira
Harwich
Wores
Suffolk
Rochde
Swindon

Uk

uK
uk

Reading
Staffardshire

Lancashire
ur

‘West Midlands
UK
Cheshira
Cheshie
Hang Kang.
uK

UK
Cheshure
uK

Uk
Laneashire
uk
Cheshire

UKk

Wiktshire

United Kingdom
UK

Barks
Derbyshice
Lancashire
Chashire

West Yorkshire

Uk
Oldham
Cheshirg
ux
Cheshire
Cheshire

Untted Kngdom
uk

Brstal

Kent

Bnstal
Lancashire

east Sussex

Case Master Information Scherule

Phi Bray

Bremins Portable Appliance Tesling
Stinkeway Shecirs Plating Lid
Bnogewater Consulting Engneers.
Brigga Equipnent Ltd

Brillopak Ltd

Brnish Gas Bumness.

Brittan Procol Valves.

Britah Safety Council

The Brttsh Rolatherm Gompany
BRITISH PLASTICS FEDERATION
Brtiah Engmeenng Servicss.
Britsh Coatings Fedecation Ltd
Broaks Forgings Lid

Brooklands Sheat helal Fabncations
Braokson Engineenrig (S030E) Lid
Sryanit Lod

BRS Engineanng Senncas Lid

B35/ Standards Ltd

B5S Seals Lid

BT Business

BTL Industnal Solutions

Buckfas Tools Lid

Buidings 2 Clean

Bulk Storage & Process Syalsms Lid
Bumess Paull LLP

Busch {UK) Lid

Busiress Lmk

B3 WLM Sermces

B&W Piant Hire and Sales Lid
CafCash Ltd

Calibre Metahvork Limted
Cannng Conveyor Co Lid

Canvay Concrata Pumping Lid
CAPITA

Cartro Sheet Metal Co Ltd

Gargo Packing Sances Ltd
Cavabet Studios Lty

cee

Crodt Cords Lioyds Bank
CCLGRY D

C E Moan

Contrepian Lid

Central Conveyors Lid

Charter Machine Tooks Ltd
Chariss Riunsal Spoochiys LLP
Chesterfiekd Fabncaton Company &
Jahn Cherley & Co Lig

©hne Bannelt (Hesvy Haulage} Lid
Channel Izlands Secunty Exchangs Autionty
Ciy Elscinosl Factors (Stockport)
Chy Lock & Safe Lig

Clancy CongLiling Lid

Rabert Clack

G L Management Consutlancy L1d
GloudSocum

Clyde Process Limaed

Clyde & Go Clama LLP

Colman Gresves Fabncatons Lid
UK Colombwa Trade

Commaerce Busineas Systems Lid
Commercaol & Busingss Supplies
Camplets Wakimg Sernces Lid
Companies Housy

Conbea Enginéeiing Co LTD:
Concept Matal Praducts Co Ltd
Conatructionkna

Controline Lid

Conveyor and Elevator Company Lid
Cooke Fusis

Cooper Roller Beanngs Co Lid
Codte Vibratory Lid

Copenon K-Tron Graal Batam Lid
Cope Engnesnng {Radciife) Ltd
Copgard Plant Hie Lid

CORE CNC LTD

Fhght Centre (LK) Ltd

County Car and van Rental Lid
Courtyclean Emvironmental Sanices Lid
Counly Ol Group Lid

Coussers Cranes

Coveya Ltd

Crane ndusinal Fastanars.
Creditsafa Business Sclutions Ltd

Crown Management Systems
Crown Construction Insulation Lig
Crystal Busmess Equipment
€52 Ld

CECAA [Cameron § Crook & Associates)
CTC Europe com Lid

Cuocokni S

Cuslom Tak Lt

DAB Valves LT

Dasy Gomminications Lid

Dale & Co {Ancoats) Ltd

Danas Scaffolding Ltd

Dawd Gould

DC Security

Daborah Sennces Ltd

De Dminch Process Systems Lid
Dastar Eloctromes Lid

Deita Neu Ltd

Denton Powder Caating Lid
Derwent Warghing Lid

DES Group Lid

Darign Phus Lig

Dextaco UK

Deubir

Devonahire House Business Centre
W Dewhurst & Sons Lid

DHL Intamahonal (UK) Ltd

dras gl

Dibworth & Morms Enginners Mérchants Lumited
Dwect Welding & Site Supphes Lid
Do Group Europe Litited

D J Profilé & Gnding Co L1d

DMN UK Lid

DMR Seals Lig

DM Safety ard Heakh Serices Ltd
DockGuard L1y

Document & Diata Shred Ltd
Dodman Limitad

The Dophin Guast House
Danaidsan Fiitratior (G8) Ltd

3 Highfield kead

7 Twetve Acres

Unt 17 Latham Clese

Surte 604 Sentinel House
PO Box 5777, Onibrtal 7

@ Archers Park

Paymant Area 60

4 The Green

70 Chancellors Road

Kenfig Industrlal Estave

BPF HOUSE, 56 BATH PLACE
S New fork Street
Rwerbridge House

Doutton Road

Il Bank works

Brunel House

Belam House

ArcEn-Chel

PO Bax 2000

34 Grimesscar Meadows

BT Payment Centre

12/20 Desborough Street
Unit 35 Westbrook Road
237 230 Deansgate

No 1 Coleknchen Lane

50 Lothlan Rd

Hortonwood 30435
Armustrong House

unt 3, Phase 1

Brandy House Braw

Kings Hull

The Caach House

Sandy Lane Industrlal Estate
Ut 27, White Road, Charfleets Industrial Estate
PO BGX 212

Unit 7 Brookside Indkestrial Estate
Partland Works Hil Street
280 Wellimgton Road South
74 Micklehurst Green

Unna

35 Chapel Lane

The Pearson Sus  Unit 3 Sutfledd Ml
Unet a2 Haymll Industrial Estate
Unlt 2, Rwerside industrial Estate
Compass Houte

Tapton Busmess Park

Dallam Lane

Arden Hall

Ofier Corporate finance Lid
Crown Royal Park

35 Buxten Ruad

Dunham Court, 2 Dunham Ao,
18 Hall Lane
Threewars

2nd Figor Foumam House
Umit 3 Atpha Count
thancery Flace
unit 3, Rutland Strest
Carrera No 7643 Psod
Crosstey Hall Centre
Crossiey Hail Cantre
Unit A

Late Fillng Penalties
25-30 Great Holland 5
wulls Hill Road

PO Box 6441
Crown Works
Grange Warks

Tha Ol Centre
wisbech Read

10 The Apex Centra Speedfields Fark
4 Acorn Business Park

Sion Street Warks

Wraysbury

Lower Alona Strest

Va Corporate Traveller

322 Aqueduet Street

Chilley Farm Rickney

BECA House

Plane Depot

St lvel Way

11 Durham Drive

Bryn House

unit 2 Beech Court

Crongr House

2 High Street

262 Middieton Road West
Gores Road

91 Dukes Brow

Bridgewater House

8 Woodstack Close,

Rear of Duplo Suilding

vla RaHaella Sanzia

Custom House

White Meadaw Farm

Darsy House

2 Kelbrook Resd

A ARan Road

7677 Queens Raad

3 Wtherland Road

Unit 307 The Innavation Hub 2
Tollgate Grive

Deeletr House

Newtry Road

Unit 5 Windmlill Lane Ind Estale
The sidings

9 shield Deive

Wnt2

tinnt 7, Cahibre ingustrial Pack
6 Sopwhh Park

Fairlight Devonshire Lid

2 Inkerman Street

Customer Atgounting
Frankfurier Ring 105
51George's Road

40 Hornsby Square

350 Leach Place

Hibbert Street

units 182

Umits22 28 Julian Road
44/71 Europs Business Park
New Inn Farm

Units 1-3 $tation Road

25 Hamburg Way

12 East Straat

Hurnderston Land

Chesterfield

Braniree

Bredbury Indust ral Park
Pac straet

Orlbital 7

Branbridges Road
Lamberiey, GUIS 18W
0ld Dalby

London, Wé IRS.
Margam Port Talbot
RIVINGTON STREET
Manchester, M1 418
Gullgford Road

Cradiey Hesth

Redmoor Lan

340 Firecrest Court
wycombe House

Mam Street

Wiillon Keynes
Huddersfiekd

Durharm, DHOS 16T

High Wycombe

Traffard Park, M17 18Y
Manchester, M3 4EN
Gomshall, GUS 9LH
Festval Square
Talford, TF1 T8
Armprrong Street

New Road (ndustrial Estate
Blackburn

West Mafling

Hazel Knoll Farm, Torkington Read
workshap

Convey lstand, 355 OPQ.
FAVERDALE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
Gorsey Maunt strest
ashton-u-Lyne, OL7 OPZ
Stockport 5K BND
Offerton

Whallenwm Drrve
Coppall

aradwell

Barsow upon Sear

Margaret Street

Lyplatt Road

Brimington Road
Wamngtan, W2 702

Far Cromuwrell Koad

Oger Hee, The Esplanade
Shaw Cress $t

Stackpart, $42 LU
Alerincham, Cheshire, WAL 4NX
North Walham

Springfieid Lane

Fenchurch Street

Capnal Park

58 Brawn Streel

Ashton Under Lyne OLS 6T%
Bagols

Tharnten Read

Thornien Read

Crury Lane

P & Box 710 Crown Way
Brscknell

Middleton

Basingitoke, RG21 JFN
Dewsbury Road

welington Streel

Bury New fioad, Heap 5tldge
Kings Lyna

Newgste Lane

Heaton Lane

Slon Street

Crowbarough Hill
Duntanfiled, $16 450

Ist Floor 10-12 St Marys Gate
Preston, PRL 71
gastbourne, BN27 15E
ashullle Way

Thotns Crescant

Brstol, BS308TY

Ashton Undef Lyne, OLG 8BF
Caerphlly Buskn ess Park
Tayhor Business Park
Wheitfield Way

Connah’s Quay

Chadderton, OL9 OPE
Knowsley industrial Park
Blackpurn, 852 6LH

4 Gueensbrnige

Lostock Hall

Unit ARB, Hamm Maor Lane
242124

11 Dewlands

Parwich

Lindred Road Business Park
Parkhouse §1 Industrlab Estate
Clacton On 584

Hastings, TN34 IRL

Sale, W33 2PE

Venture court Queen Meadaw Bus Pk
Tollgate Industna| Estate
Valley Road

Hazel Grove

Whndmlll Lane

Duttield Road Industrial Estate
Great West Road

Dace Ind £5t Brooks $treet
Laches Clese Four Ashes
Rayee Close

29 31 Elmfleld Road

L PR2 ZAQ,

PO Box 4833

30807

Hew Mills

Southfields Business Park
Wahon Summit Centre
Whitetw| Industrlal Estate
Porte Marsh Industrial Estate
foman Ridge Industnal Estate
Bard Hall Lane

Sand Lane

Station Road Ing €5t

North tynn Industrial Estate
Statnferd, PES 100
Thurmaston

Derbyshwe 541 JEY
€M7 3RY

Bredbury, SK6 250
Ercles, ht30 ONJ
cannock, wWs11 X%
East Peckhatn, TNIZ SHP
Surrey
Lelcester, LE14 3LL

uk

5A13 IPW

LONOGN, EC2A VE

UKk

Leatherhead, KT22 9AD
B84 SQ

Ot Buxion Road, K22 3l
Centre Park, WAL 1RG
Stokenchurch, HP14 3RR
Brelby, Y047 LW
JMK19EL

,HDZ 307

LHPLL2LY
Manihestar
uK

Surrey
Edinburgh, EH3 9W
Shropshire

Grimmsby, BN31 208
Shasrnass, MEZ 108

., BB2 36Y

L ME194T

Stackpart, SKZ SNW
Notts, S80 LTH

Essax

CARUINGTON, DT SHA
Stockport, SK1 3AU
Lancashire

Cheshira

Stackport, K2 SNU

lewds

Chorlaey, PR7 476

Hope Valley

LE12 LD

Ashtan Under Lyne, OL7 OO
Cheltenham, GL50 2G4
Chesterfield, 541 7UF

uk

Bredbury , SKE 20Y
Sttieler, Jarsey JE6 WG
Huther Hilgate, SK1 3EY
Cheshure

Norfalk, NRZ8 90T
Broadway, W12 78T
tondon EC3M SDI
Tharne, N8 STZ
Manchaster, M2 217
Langy

Columtia

Bradford, 808 OHH
Bradford, B8 OHH
Chadderton, GL9 BEU
Cara, CFid SUT
Beyks

Manchester M24 ZEF
Hampshire

Elland, HX5 904
Accringion, 8BS INT
Bury, BB 7HY
Narfolk PEQSIK
Farcham, PO14 179
Stockport , SKA 145
Radehffe, M26 35F
Crowhorough, THS 2)E
Cheshire

Deansgate, M1 1PX
Uk

East Sussex

Sutton weaver
Bexhllon Sea, TN3 5)H
UK

Tameside

Van Road CFE3 3G
Risley, warrlngion, Wa3 6BL
Hinckley

Deeside, £45 ADA
Oldham

A TS

Lancs

Northampton, NN4 78F
Prestan, PRS S¥Y
Agdiestone, KT15 250
Regglo €milia

Qakiey, MkA3 TRL
Ashbourne, DES 1Y
hakon, BBA SSR
Manchaster, M11 204
.Co15 1B

Gast Sussex

Chashire.

Hanlapool, TS255T6
Staffarg, ST16 IS

L HPI4 ALY

Stackport, K7 SDR.
Denton, M3 3RB

Little Eaton, DEZ1 566
Brentford, Twd 9€X
Stockport, SK1 3H3
walverhampton, W10 707
Andovar, $P10 ITS
eromley, BR1 1LT

Slough $13 JE
Munchen

High Paak, SK2241U
Lamdon, 551 5650
Prestan, PRS 343
Stockport, SiA IS
Calne, SMX1 9FT
Shaffield, 55 1FZ
cheadle Heath, K3 OXA
Sikoe, MKSS 40k
Reddrh, 55 6N
Kimgs Lyns, PEAC 2ND
Lincolnshire
Lescester, LEA BHP

Unites Kingdom
Essax

Uk

Manchester
Stafforashire
Kkent

UK

UK

UK

Surrey

West Midlands.
New Mills
warnngtan
Buschs.

Hr Patklington
uK

UK

Bucks
3

UK

[0
N E Lincolnshire
Kent

Lancashire

uK

vK
Uk
uk

Cheshire

wast Yorkshire
United Kingdom

113

Lancashire
Gloucestershice
Derbyshire

Cheshite

Stackport
Uk

United Kingdom
Worcestershite
UK

Concastat

ux

ux

Cotombia

UK

uk

Ohham

Uk
Uk

west Yorkshiee
Lancashire
Lancashue

UK

Hampshire
Creshue
Manchester
East Sussex

112,155 60

3,709
708430

22,104 00



Cass Master Informrticn Scheduie

Doncarsier Laser Services Lid
d

€ A Drillers LId
D Tumer & Son (Machinery Removal) Ltd
Duiux Decorator Canire

Durcan Davies

Dustcheck Ltd

Dutton Intemational Ltd

ovLa

EAE Matnl Pofshing Services Company Lid

EAR SHEPPARD CONSULTING CIVILASTRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

Ens- Edge Safaty Sohions Ltd
ECiA

Ecochaoica Lid

Edenved Childcare Vouchars Lid
Steve Edwards

Egan Recd

Elacon Shest Matal

Elactromsc - Access Ltd

Ellott Group Ltd

Ely Guest House

Emcel Fiters Ltd '

Emka (UK) Ltd

Emmett Enterprses

Employment Solutions Lid
Endress & Hauser Lamnted
Energy Informaton Centre Ltd T/ Utltywrse
Engingering Construcbon indusiry Tranayg Soerd
Engineering Sennces
Enginsering Uiities Limited
Emerpnee Rent-a-Car UK Ltd

E N {non DD}

E ON UK ple

eOngen Learming & Communications Lid
Eque 2 L1d

Enez Magnetes Europe Lid
Enks Indusinal Services Lid
Emst & Yourg LLP

Escafeld Ltd

Essertra Components

Ensex Blast Solutlons

ETS Consuting Lid

Euratex Ltd

Ewropean Gate Valves Lid
Eurovalve (UK) Ltd

Euroseals (Wira)) Lid
‘Ewo-Beanng Lik

‘Haydn Evans Cansulting
Evetech

Exhibtion Design & Lighting o Lid
Weekly Expensas

Expert Witness Publshars Limated
Expert Gontrol Systens Lid
Diract Express Logisucs Lid
Exqrass Cliimg and Walding Senaces Lid
Facelft {Binmangham)

Fachor 21 {North) Ltd

Feisworth Traming services
Faindeal Fabhoabons Ltd

Far Distibution T/a Far Rydraulics
Falkon Dig-tal Lid

Fasieygreena Lid -

E Famngton & Co Lid

FE Design Ld

FESTOLTD

FGA Capital

Fike UK Ltd

Fiton {L/Spa) Ltd

13t Secumty Shutters UK

5750 Components Ltd

Fivs Star Engineenng Produsts Lid
Flashbay Lid

Fleathre Ltd

Flexible Connections Lid
Flextalhc Ltd

Flintrene Fastanars Lid

Fluarbrite Cleaning Contractors Ltd
Flowserve SIHI (spam) 5L
Férbes Tachnologes Ltd

The Forkhft Company Ltd
Fortesters Prassure Washar Sanaces Lid
Forsyth Consuting Enginaars
Four Jays Lid

Four Financial Recrutment Lid
Joe Fox

FPZ SpA

Frank Whittie Parinership Limited
Frenchs

Gale Force

Gembarotta Gachwendt SR L
Gap Technology

Gateway Medw Linted
Gatehouse Deagn Limeed

GCC Facdibes Management plc
GDL Ak Systems Ltd

Gear Cutting Company Lid
Genesis Process Solutons Ltd
Generalion Hire & Sale

Gaolf Clegy Ltd

Gericke Lid

German Shews Lid

J G Gilespws Lid

PRESTON GLASS & GLAZING
GMT Desgin Ltd
GOODWORK29 Lid

GFS Marine Contractors Ltd
GPW Retrultment

Gradhive Lid

Gratham Engneenng Lid
Creater Manchester Combined Autharty
Gresrwood Magnetics Lid

M & K Grean

Greerway Elactncal Ltd

Grenka Lazsing Lid

Grout Injection Specalists Ltd
Gary Grava

Giove Enginaering Ssrvices Lid
Guardrail Engeneering Lid

Guild Alo House

Gullco International UK Ltd
Gumridge Ld

HARGREAVES FOUNDRY Lid
Halifax Fans

Hallmasen Design Limdted

116 Carcroft Enterprise Park
T/a Camvingion Deors

T/A Unicus Stalnfess Steel Polkching
7400 Daresbury Park

318-324 Ribbleton Lane

Dockers Fleld Farm

Unit DY, Birch Business Park
Manchester Raad

Calle 28 De Febrero No 144
Environmental Hase

Portland House

Green Street, Off Tetlen Street
5 CHISWICK PLACE EASTEOURNE
Oflerton Raad

sth Floor Braadway House
Barnwell House

50 Mauxhall Brdge Road

Flat 1 189 Ashgate Road
Harsfield Way

Ravensfietd Ingustrial Estate
11 $pa Indusinal Estate
Manor Drive

B 5t Marys Street

Blaichford Raad

Patrlaa House

Unlt GE Meadow Mill

Unkt & The OId Courthouse
Flaats Road

Linden Square

Blue Court Church Lane

¢fe Cireuitpalnt Led

75 Swinnow Lane

unkt 6 Taurus Park

PO Box 123

Waterfront House Lakeside Court
Belgrave Court

Frestrade Exchange

Unkt 17 Bedwas House tnd Estate
Amber way

1 Mare Londan Place

Bacan Lane

Bedesway Bede Tradlng Estate
Shrove Hill, Turnplhe Lane
Energy House

22 Prospect #lace

15 Temple Raac

Uit 10 Campbell Way Business Park
Unit 26 Carrack Raad

25 -31 Grehard House

15t Floor Orchard House

Unit B3 Lowfiekds Close

1326, 1328 50l Intramara

T/4 Conservation & Heritage Journal
Unit 70 The Business Centre

/e Unh 2 Adpha Caunt

245 Waltan Summn Centre

141 Great Brdge Street

Centurlan House

1Lord Land

Hammond Ave

Chorley Buslness & Technology Centre
Grosvenor House

Unit 2, The Hatch ingustrial Park
Regent Enginsenng Works

Hanaver House

Abbey House

35 Earl Street

Caswell Road

Tenby , Lavenders Brow
Britannla House

Park Works

6 The Fountain Centre

Station Court

King Street Trading Estate
Scandinana MIl

Hignieid Road

Cranford House
Vereda de los Zapateras 3/N
New Road

Units 1 Knawles Hill Bus Park
Unit 12 Newstet Raad

69 A Corparation Street
Barling Farm

Lower House Farm

41 Chitheross Lane

Wla Fratelli Cerva n 16

6 & 7 Risblesdale Place
Woadland House, Dury Lane
7 Bryn Drive

iale verona -
Ava House

Clarence House

The Gatehouse

£-10 High Street

Alr Diffusslan Works

Kirby Waorks .
unk 5 Springvale Business Centre
Martin Road

5 Shawdleld Road

Victorla House

Barclays House

Sorby Road

214 AQUEDUCT STREET

24-31 Greenwich Market Road
31 Lynedach Street

GPS Marine House

Worsley Hause

2 The Apex

Harfaxton Road

FQ Box 532

urle 1

New Cut Lane fnd Est

532 Blackpool Road

Sanom House

Righbank House, Bedford Road
28 Commercial Street
Unit 6 The Grove

Manders Industrial Estave
Lancaster Read

5 Stonecrap North Quamy Bus Park
Wardentree Pack

Water Lane

Mistral Works, Uniz 11

Road 4

Statlen fosd

Horten Street, Migher Hillgate
BB Atarn Centre, Barry Streel
Daresbury

Preston

Pean bl

Whittle Lane

West Tumperley
Benamocarra

Oldfiglds Business Park

243 Moorfialds

©Cldham, L 1T4

L BN214NH

Tuxford

Tothll Street
Barnwell Drive
London, SW1v ZRS
Chesterfield
Bredbury ind Park
Charles Street
Busingthorpe Green
Peterborough, PE4 7aF

Ely

Horsham, RH13 5RA
Bodmin Road

Wiler street

Tenterden Street
Manchester, M23 9NF
Kangs Road

10ngs Langley

Unit 5 Gavin Road
Bramley

Europa Boulevard
Nottingham

Oster Dre, Sherwoad Park
Caxton Aoad

37 Peter Street

Badwas

Halesawen, B62 WG
Landon, SEL ZAF
SheHield, 59 3NH
Bedesway

Chadwell

Michigan Avenue

Hipley Stieet

Stowmarket

Campbell Wy

Crokt Business Park

Lodge Farm Business Centre, Walverlon Aoad
31 37 5t Helens Street
Lowdields Business Park
26 Suthlsacnvintteh i Road

The Landmark Bullding. 21 Black Turner Street
Edward Street

Capito) Park

Oldfield Road

west Bromwich

129 Deansgate
Falsworth

Whrtehdl ind Est
Euxton Lahe

20 Barnngton Aoad
Greywell Road

Robert Street

30-32 Chariotte street
282 Farnbarcugh Road

Madstone, ME14 1PF
Sydenham Industrial Estare
Churchgate

lunctien Street

Park Road

ymperial Whart

©ld Staton Road
Miadlewich OW10SLF
Hungworth Lane

Little Hulton, M38 95T
cranford Avenue

Potueiv de Alarcon
crimplesham

Enawie Hill

Knowsley Indusirial Park North
St Helens

East Sutton

Migdlebrook

Freckleton

0883 / Concorezze
Preston

Panswood Industral Estate
Reddsh

#O Box 100

Halleroft Road

B0 Clarence Street

28 Lmn Road

Suttan, SML 1HN

waaley Bridge Road
122-114 Heston Road
Millbuck Way

Tremorfa In Estate

Cariton industrial Estate
Cavendrsh Street
Gatehouse Way
Northbank Indusinal Estate
PRESTON, PRI 71P
Greenwich, SEL0 9H2
Glasgow, G3 BEF

Upnor Road, Lower Upnar
Narth Road

Sherrts Orchard

Grantham

Lewel 3 Library walk
Buckiey Road Industoa! Estale
Wookton

Preston, PR2 1HY

3 Gnslow Street

Houghton Regls
Ystradgynlars, $4% 15H
Corby, NN1B BEW

QOId Heath Road

Presion

Appleby Bridge, WN6 308
Spalding. PE11 30U

South Farade

Brookfoot Business Park, Elland Road
winsford Industral Estate

Carcrafi, DNE EDD
Stackport, 5K1 3R
Oidham, L1 3NE
Warrington, WA4 4HS
» PRYSEE
Whistable, CTS 385
Heywood, OL10.25%
Altrincham, Wa14 5PG
Malaga, 35719
Galveston Grove, 5T4 JPE
Sheffield, 53 BUG

EAST SUSSEX
Newark, NG22 0P(Y
Landan, SWIH 5NS
Cambiridgs, CBS BUU
UK

Dertryshire, 540 48P
Statkpon, SK& 25U
Dukinfield, SK16 450
Leeds, 157 2HG

UK

,CBT4ES

West Sussex
Caventry, CV2 506
Stockport, 5K1 26
Bury, BL9 OAL

UK

Bury 5t Edmunds, P33 3DJ
Herts, WD4 P

Wiines

Leeds, L513 4TY
WarTlngion, WAS 72T
. NG1GHD

Annesley, NG15 960
Fulwood, PR 9PL

. M25GE

Caerphilly, CF23 8YE
West Midiands

South Yorkshire

° Jareow, NE32 3ET

Grays, AM18 8T)
Medla City UK, M24 6T
Woking, GU22 SLP

Sultolk, (P14 18T

Dunnington, Sheffield, 525 35F
Bromborough

Mikan Keynes, MK18 7ES
Ipswieh, 1P ZIL

Elland, HXS 50X

Dladaeng,

Manchester, M17 15
Redditch, B37 6HA
Thorne, DN8 5TZ
Bamber Sridge, PRS 58G
Wrest Midlaads, 570 0DA
Manchester, M3 3WR
Manchester, BLS 260
Reddish, SELIPO
Chorley, PR7 6TE
Altrincham, WAL4 THB
Mapledunwell, AG24 TG
Hyds, 5K14 18N
Manchester, M1 4FD
Famborough, GU14 TNA

Kent

Leamington Spa, CY3L 1QF
Stockport, SK1 1YW
Danwen, 583 2R8
Dukinfield, SK16 51X
Fulham, $W6 ITW
Hamgon in Arden, 892 OHA
Cheshire

Cleckheaton

Manchester

Sale, M33 280

L, 28223

King's Lynn, PE33 9AS
Hurley, CV9 2IE.

Liverpoal, 133 7T)

L WA 15X

Makdstone, MFE17 3DX
Bollon, BL6 6L

Prestan, PRa 158

Kaly

L PRLINA

5t Leanards On Sea, TH38 9BA
Stockport, 5K5 71D

L 38123

Retford, GN22 70T

Boften, BL1 200G
Lhtleport, CBG 106

surrey

Hadfeld Glessop, SK13 148
Heston, TWS 0GU
Sandbach, CW11 3HY
Cardiff, CF24 550

* Bamnsley, 571 3HS

Ashtor Under Lyne, OLS T0f
Aylesbury, HP19 8B

rlamm, a4 584

UK

tendon

Rachester, ME2 4UY
$tHalens, WALD 261
Coventry, CV1 3P
NG31 757
Manchester, M60 2UA
Buckley Road, OL12 SEF
wardingion, WAl 4AG

Gulldford, GU1 a5¢
WS 6IR

Swansea

Northants

L WV120P

Lanes

Lanes

Lincalashire
Halita, HX3 946
Brighoute, HOS 25D
Winsford, W7 3QN

Dancaster
vk
Lancashire
Cheshire
uk

uK

uk

spain
Stoke on Trent
UK

UK
Nohis
UK
UK

Unned Kingdom
LK

Cheshire

UK

Cambnidgeshire
UK
ux

3

Suffolk

Lk
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cheshire

UK
Lancashire
Manchester
K

I3

UK
Tyne B Wear
Essex

Satforg
Surrey

L3

UK

wirral

LK

subfolk

Banghok 10400

UK
Wortestershita
Dencaster
Preston
UK

Uk

U
Stoekpart
Lancashire
UK
Hampshire
Cheshwre
UK

Hants

UK

Uk

UK
Lancashire
Cheshira
London
Solhull
UK

UK

uK
Manchester

Horfalt
Nr Athersione

Mersaysile
Kenl

Lancashire
Unlted Kingdom

UK
East Sussex
Cheshlre
Italy

wotts

Ccambridgeshire
uK

Derbyshire
Whicdlesex
Cheshire

South Yorkshire
Lancashire
Buckmghamshice
Minchester

uK

Kent

UK

UK
Lincalnshire

Rochdale

Surrey
uK
United Kangdom
uK
wolverhampton

UK
UK

West Yorkshire
Cheshire

FARROD1
FEDEQQT
FESTOO!
FGACOI
FIKEOD
FILTOO1
FIRS0G1
FIVEOD1
FIVEOD2
FLASO0Y
FLEEON
FLEXO01
FLEX002
FLINGD1
FLODOO!
FLOWOO1
FORBOOT
FORKOO1
FORROO1
FORSOD1
FOURDO1
FOURDOZ
FOXJI001

159750
2403000

305000
1299050
27,002 40

11,923 86

193051
75600
1172000

621245
0915

183770
46,206 00

472500
53700

200,379 50

24388

300803

2282

58500
1240703

14,845 58
437998

10,440 55

2165740

120000

102000
12,043 60

669 60

a9 m



Case Martar Information Schidule

Hallamshire Engneenng Sernces Ltd
Hardy Roofing Ltq

Hargraaves Hamiton gears Lid
Harald Stock & Ca

Hastings Prer Chanty

Allan Herton

Hays Speciaist Recrutment Lid
Health Survailiance Services
Health Life & Safety Ltd
Haaton Grean Dust Control Ltd
HeatinGlobal Lid

Hemnsiey Otrell Partnarship
Hever Translabons

Hewsden Stuart Lig IN ADMINISTRATION

Carl Hoowtt

H & H Sarvices - A Davsion of Gresnbank Terolech
Hicks Watson Emplayment Law Prachcs Ltd

Hilmar Tubes.

Hiu

Peter Hird & Sons Lid

Hi-Tac Controts {Bolton) Lid
HMRC

Hobs Reprographics ple
Holden Buildmg Solutions Lid
Hakt Springs Lid

The Hopa Holel

Roy Hopwood (Fastenars) LTD
Horzon Conveyor Equipment
HPE (mic) Lid

HPE Process Lid

HSBC Invowce Finance

HSRC Finance (UK} Lid

HSE Traning Lid

HSE & Safety Exacutve

H § & Hire Shops

Hudscns

Alan Hughes. & Co {Stockport) Lid
Hutchinson Praduction Senvces
Hyde Fabncations

Hygiers Stainksss sloal

lan Fafows Lid

[ ¢ Elmctnonl Lig

ICount Tranieg

ICS Caol Enengy Ltd

| E P Technalagies Ltd

IFM Electronic Lid

JGF Invaice Fiance Lid

1R Ld

The irmage Proct Ld

IM! Precison (Norgren)

Impey & Company Ltd

Impress Precraian Mischining
Indico Rubbar- Hazel Chartes.
Incico Rubbar Gompany Lid
rdustnal Trading Solutons.
Industnal Gas Spangs Ltd
Industrial Elacinesl Sernces (IES) Ltd
idusirial Products Sriine Lidt
Informa UK Lig

Information Commmscners Office
ING Leases

CAC fnsuranca Brokers Lid
InTank Tachnologies Limded
Inteiglobo

Interol Lid

Intallact Cotvputars Ltd

Inwcta Vibrators.

Inxpress

lsogar Lid

1SS Safety LTD

Lee Jackson

Jacob (UK} Ld

Jacobi Carbons Ltd

James Waiker UK Lig

The St James Grmaby

The James Morcer Group Lid
J B Rawclffe & Sons Lid

JC Engmeenng Sennces Lid
JEI Sotutons Lid

Jewson Lid

J & J Transpart

JK Phatography

JL Group Ltd

JLT Beneft Salutons Ltd

J M L Hendarson Lid

JM Computing Ltd

Johnision Vere Assocites Limited
Jotireons Appareimasier
John G Ruzae! (Transpart) Lid
J W Data Network Solubons Lid
Karl Attard

K & B Rouse Construction Ltd
Keith Payrm Products LTD
Kek-Gardner Ltd

Kerrira Chemcals Inc
KennyWaste anageman! Lia
Kensinglon Consultancy Ltd

Kisran Lucas Cantractors Limied
Kimberlay Rentals Group Ltd
John King (Chaina) Ltd
Kingston Precision Engineary itd
Kingfieher industnal

KIOWA Lid

KPJ Group

KPMG S A

KPMG LLP

Kiahne Lid

Kromsghroder (UK)

KSB Ltd

Kushne + Nagel Ltd

KVC (GB) Limied

Staphen Lade

Lancashire Courty Caunct
Landwood Group Lid

Lanes Group PLE

G J Langtres.

Lark Technhalogy Group Lid
Lasar Process Lid

Laser Products UK itd
LaserGentre UK Lid

LBBC Heechwood

Leigh Autg

J P Lennard Ltd

Lewns Mead

Liftek Fork Truck Hire

Thornes Lane

TjA Bardy Roofing Supplies
Nelson Mill, Gaskel Strest
©Oak House

1 10 White Rock.

B Liywn Melin

Hays House

16 Greek street

21 Sheeprote Walk

Atias Quarry Works

14 East Dine

HOP House

1 Ben Yehuda 5t

Trafford House

36 Brick Kl Rowd
Hartshorne koad

Eualution House Braske Court
atbotsfleld Road

1 Teafford Wharf Road
English Street

Unit 9 Oynscar Business Park

243 256 Deansgate

Uit 3 Harmihion $treet,
Carsgoe Anzd

34 Marine Parade

Hibbert 5t

Unit 1, Rayseech floed

Unkt 1 Warre Street

unit N2

ux

Faltncombe Rd

28 Beacan road

S5CL Accounts Recetvable

5 Willow Lane

123 Foundy Lane

54 Cnester Road

Unit 7 Hawlck Crescent INgustrial Estate
viciona Read

Charnley fold ind Est

2DE Centurion Way

Wetimare Road

16th Floor Manchester One
Stephenson Road

UnM 1 Reprune Business Cemre
Kingswat Business Park

2 Maditone Road

tnforma Exhlbitsens

80 Parsanage Road

Unit A3 Brookside Business Park
88 Lower Hillgate

2 Parsans Rosd

107 Mottram meot

11812 Riedfern Industnal Estate
Unat 6 station Road

2 Wates way

Martelts Barn, Slough Lane
Lake View House

Sheepen #lace

wyeliffe House

Bradge House B0-22 Comprtall Road
1A Goodsan Mews

2 Colony 0ad

Unt 14 Onon Way

259 261 Wellington Road South
Grantham Engineenne Ld
unik &3

Cobra Lourt

Devorshira House

37 Langworth Avenue

U

Unit E12 Croft Court
Gawsworth House

Grimety

Heskath Strest,

Blaguegate Works

37 0ld vicacage Rnad

nil 30 Hewhallhey Buziness Park
salht Gobain Holise

19 Goyt Crescent

9 Plowley Clase Didsbury,

1 Knowsley Park Way

Centigl Court

73 West Street

Riverside

20 Dirtry Street

UnKt 12 Express Trading Extate
Deanside Road

Unit 13 Azure Business Centre
Manwood

754 Calow Lane

Uit 2, Manfleld Park (ndustria) Fstate
Sycamare House

1000 Pariwond Crcle
worsley Teading Estate
Rutherfard Paint

Ashburton Road West

Aslley Housa

56 Miton Road,

t'e Kimberley tooess

New Climax Works

Ryton Ind Estate

Cradley Business Park

The Reservation

32 High Street West

Region Est

151 Peter's Square

3438 Rutherford Drive

Unit § The Croft

2 Cottan Way

Bullding 317 Avro Way

Uit 2

AL Harts Lane

Peciders way

sayth Central

uait 17, Parkside Lene,

11 Anchorfield

Umit 18 Woolprt Business Park
Upger Keys

Phoen b Works Hope Bank
Lenery street

Beechwoad Street

Units 1.3nd 2

Swift Pomt

143 Piignms Way

Unit 18C Tavstock House

wakelield, WF1 SR
Pettenden Lane, Marden
Balton, BL1 1GE

483 Buxton Aoad
Hastings

Chydath

40-44 Coombe Road
Stockporn, SK3 §AB
Hoyle Grange
Howarg Street
Svantan

41 church Read

Tel Avy

Chaster Road

~orth Waksham
Wondhalle

Lower Meadow Road
$t Helens

Trattard Park

Hull, HU3 2BT
foton

Manchester, M3 48C
Chorley, BB2 48

care Lane Industnal Estate
Southend-Or 36

Whitehal Ind Estate
Halesowet, B63 3D
Ashran-under Lyne, DL SHW
Gridersome 5 pur

Worthing

Heme Bay, CT6 60H

Room 6205 Tamlinsan House
Mitcham, CR4 ATS

Shirley, 5015 368

Poynton

Byker,

Dukinfield, SK16 4UP
Bamper Bricge, PRS 675
Crusader Park

Burton en Trent DE13 15N
Portiand Street

€aimore industrual Estate
Tewkesbury Rasd
Hampton, TW12 2HD
Paddock Wood

Stockport

Pacsons Incustrial Estate
otiram

Maadow Street

Coleshill

Mitcham

Ardlewgh

wilton Drlve Tournament Fiekds
Calchester

Water Lane

Romiley

welllngton Street
lersey Cy

Kestering

Stackport, 5K 6HG
Harlaston Road

Lock 50 Busineds Centre
1 Blackmoor kead

B2 Honeypat Lang.

Moss Industrial Estate
Wastmere Drrve
DN311ER

Preston, PR2 2R6

Stanley Way

Horwich

Newhalley Road

Binley Business Park

Vernon Park

Manchester, M17 157

Haslington

1b Enoll Rse

Lang Sutton

Agecroft Road

Ormshrk, 138 2AL

Stane Hill Road, Farmworth

Hillington

High Street, Newburn

wast Grove

Hasland

Guildford Road

Springwood Way

Suite 500

Lester Apad

Eaton Awenue, Matroc Park

Trafford Park

s Park Road

westcliff an Sea,

17 185 Beadlay Hal Eslste

Lancaster BUSNgss Park

Newburn Bridge Road

Gvarend Road

East Road Skeafard

Glossop, SK13 2BH

2 cue Pierre Siman de Laplace

Manchester, M} 3AE

Park Farm Industral Estate
Buntstard Drve
Loughbarough

world Freght Terminaf

williamsan Stregt

Barking

Riversway Docklands, fhton-on-Ribble
11 Peter Street

Parksige Ind E3p

Ecdleston

Gury 5t Edmunds

Kevs Park

Hanley

Stockport

stanningley

New Zealand Road

Rugby, VL 1P%

Kgmsing

Taustoch Strest

West Yorkshi
Tenbridgs, TH1Z 9

Stockpart, 5K2 THE
T34 LIy
Abergauenny NP7 OLI
New Maiden, KT3 40F
Cheshire

Barnsley, 570 3FE
Batiey, W27 64k
Manchester 27 4EH
Hove, N3 2BE

Israel

Strerford, M52 ORL
Horfolk, Nk28 90D

L DELY 7GT
Handforth, SK8 3ND
Merseyside, WAS SHU
Manchaster, M17 18¥
uk

817900

uK

unhae Kingdam
Hoylike, CH4T7 4FE
(550 236
Stochpon, SK4 INS
West idlands
Lancs

Leedks, 1527 712

West Sussex, BN11 2BW
Kent

Notcross, Blackpool, F¥5 3Ta
Surrey

Southhampton

Steckport, SK12 THA
Newezsile upon Tyne, NES 145
Cheshire

Preston

Wartninster, BA12 88T
Staffordshire

Manchester, M1 3LD
Tettan, Sauthampron, SO40 384
Chehenham, GLS1 9FR
Mrddlesex

Tonbridge, TN1Z 6GF
Colchesler, CO3 3LP

L6081 3N

Manchester, M24 1G5
BLICETY

Washingian, NE37 IHB
Hyde, SK14 5.0

Hyde, 0

Bummngham, B46 IHT

| CReAHA

Colchester CO7 FRU
Witwich, CY34 G

€03 30P

Wilmslow, SK9 SAF

Stotkpen, SK6 ADE
Thame, OX3 38X

L NIB7309

JNN1S 8RL

Cheshire

Grantham, NGI1 TSF
Oldham Rd, OL18 SAD
Stretford, M3z 02
Stanmare, HAZ 1%
Chorley, PR? 4P

Chyech Streaan, SY6 6pH
Lelgh, WH? 3PT

Crewe CW16X8

Skelmersdale, WNB SEA
Bohon, BL& EQR
Rawtenstall, BB 6HR
QU3 2TT
Stockpare, SK1 ZHA

ur

Rossendale

Otpington
-PES2 9BN
Manchaster, MZ7 851
Wincashire

Bolton, BL4 TP

Glasgow, G52 4XE
Newgastle upon-tyne, NE1S 8BL
Harsham, KT12 SPE
Chesterfield, 541 0AX
Cranizigh, GUS BPT
Mzcctestield, $K10 END
Atlanta, 6430239
Manchester, M38 6FT
Charley, PRT THA.
Manchester
Chorley, PRT 105

L350 71X

Standish, WS OXQL
Sherburn In Elmet, L25 6N5
Baydon on Tyne, NEZ) 450
Crafley Heath, B64 70W
Lincs, NG34 18
Derbyshira
BPESSLL
uk
Wwelingborough, NNS SAE
Bromsgrave , B60 A1E
Lewcestershire, LE1L 5TF
Manehester Apart, MO0 SNA
Stake On Trent, ST 6AS
Esse, 1G11 BHA

Preston, PRE 2TX
Manchester, M2 SQR
Leeds, 1511 57D
Charley, PR7 SUW

1F30 9P

Cannack, WS12 2GE
Holmfirth, HDS 5Pk
L 5K10BN
Pudsey, 1528 6PT
Stockport, K1 486G

. TH1S 6TR
Bletchley

Kent

Cheshire

Gwent
surrey

uE

South Yorkshire
West Yorkshia
Uk

tsrael
Manchester
United Kingdom
57078 Melz Cedex 3

Northanty
UK

3

yk
Staffardshire

Uk
Uk

nited Kingdom
SuMoik
staffordshire
West Yorkshire
Uk

uK

uk

Kent
Miton Keynes

748 B0

5127

2,706 48

a1s 66

20
38000
6732

12640

436 GO

26482 13
so0

42000

nz00

35,863 69

52,348 71

1502 40

1195186

10,098 00

500 40
784200

135450
22400

38,474 8D

53606
15,480 00

8,568 00




Cazs Mastar Information Schdula

LIFT AND LAND SOLUTIONS
Limel

ight
Lndab Ltd
Link Masing Syslems
LK Velves and Controls Lid
Lioyds T58 Commercial Finance
Liayds Bank - Bank Charges
Lioyds Brirsh Traming
Lioyds Bank - Cradr Cards
Lioyd & Jores Enginsers Lid
Loadtec Enginsenng Systems L1d
Lockers & Banchas Lid
Lombard
London Dramond Dinking Sarvicas Ltd
Gary Lowe Tranzport
LPD Leb Seraces Limted
Luxrade L
Lydall Incustnal Fitralicn Limited.
Lyrece UK Lid
M& Hydraulics Lid
M & A Brown(Engravers) Ltd
Macfartane Packaging
Mactenn Systems Lid
Made Profiles Lig
Manchester Galvareing Lid
Map Enginaenng Ltd
Maquandos S L
Marcad Engineanng Design Lid
Marcote UK Ltd
Mark One Trinring Ltd
Mark One Hire Lt
Marlec Of Virhitwell Lid
Matoon Ltd
Matenals Handling Engineers Assoclzticn
Matre: Platinuen Lid (Matr247)
M B Hotets.
Moz
A8 S McKay
B J McKenna
MDS Seaffolding Ltd
Mercedes-Benz
Meredith Elecirical Drstnbuters.
Messebau Wornkein GimbH
Messe Dusseldorf GmbH
Metalwvork UK Ltd
Metrobm UK Lid
Mettler Toledo Ltd
MH Transport Semces Lid
M&H Transpert
Mishael Smigh Engineers.
Michael Page Inernational
Millbank Edge LLF
Miren Exhibats (Inlernationa) Lumded
Mi
MIPS Technalogres Lid
Miracle Dynamics
Mocartach Lid
Mabia Mini UK Lid
Mockndga Labats and Mameplates Lid
Mogansen Raw Materals Handiing
Morson Internationel
Motioniab Marketing Lid
Moviding Contracts Lid
Michaad Mouri
MRK Steel Erectars Ltd -
MTM Engineenng & Mouiding Ltd
M S Muggndge
H Mullna (Earby) Lid
Murters Lid
Murray Hogg Transport Ltd
Musk Enganeenng Ltd
National Prers Socety Lt
Nationvade Express Parcels.
NCG tmage Co Lid
Naales Waste Management
NEC Gnndirg Servces Co
Ned SuMvan & 5o
Neopest Ltd
Neu Intemalional Process.
Neumo UK Lid
Newmen Stewar Lt
New-Tonne Lifting Services Lid
North East Maoutdings Lid
Northern Ten Merchants,
Northpont Ltd
Horthedge Capral LLP
Northern Pump Supphers Ltd
North Cheshire Scaflolding Ltd
NRC Plart Lid
NumbergMessa GmbH
hurnbergMesza Chena Co Ltd
Oakhdl Mad:a Ltd (Eurobulk)
Qcean Wind Intarnalional Ltd
Office Depot (UK) Ltd
Offizona Ltd
Offshoot Limited
Ogler
Qlde Hall Bed and brealdast
Olrabra UK Ltd
Gran Ollver
Predr Qlewska

Optima Catenng

Orbinex (UK) Lid

Qmandy Ltd

Orttics (Engineenng) Ltd
Oftevanger Services
PACE Lid

Pacific Valve Ltd

P A Communications
Palekdron Systems Lid
Palm Fencing Lid

PRA Packing (Northemj Ltd
PAR Group Lid

Parkgsta and Company Ltd
Parmlay Graham

Pal Spencer Signs

PGM Group Ud

PO Blowers Ltd

POM industries Lid

PG Lifling LM

Fsarson Spares & Service Litd
J Pediey Associates Ltd
Pannaire Fillraten Lid
Pensian Pretecticn Fund
The Penslons Regulator

3 MOUNT PLEASANT RD

Regent House

Linit 9218 Carousel Way
Cranage House

Linet & Arbour Place

PO Box 10484

LLosts Banking group

Atl3s House

Corparate Card Services

Ashton Branch

The stables

Unit B2 Edge Fold Industrlal Estate
PO Box 520

Unft 19 Newlngton industrial £state
10 Three Countles Road

Sulte 1, D Budlding Phlips site
unit €5 Hihon Trading Est

PO BOX No 1, Bytars Road,

Deer Park Court

Unit 4 Brookfield Ind Est
stableford

Emplre Court

Unit 6 Bull Lane Industnal Estate
Pageflald industrial Estate

Grean Lane

Mikon Strest

45560 Oropesa

Coney Grean Busiess Centre

Unir 2, Greenbough Trading Estate, Greenbough Road

Purdevs Wav, Purdeys Incustnal Estate
Purdey Industrial Extate
12 Migway Business Cenire
Bramiey Drive
Peershaws
Matre House, Kingsway.
/0 Sussex Edwardian Hotel
The Boarcwalk,
56 Ol Bidston Road
335 Wellingon Road North
Unit 7€ Lancashire Enterpise Park
Tongwell
Unar 2 Peel $treet
Messerentrum 1
Possfach 10 1006
Blackha| Grive
Metrohm House
54 Baston Road
5t Georges Road
Saint Georges Road
Daks Raad
1rd Floor Wellngtan House
5t Andrews House
3F Midas Flaza
First Floor
unit 8, 171h Floer
Miracle House, 12 Milier Court
Bredgar Rd
24 Faleon Court
Cavangish Street
part of Grantham Engineering Ltd
Adamsan House
Crygate
565 Manchester Raad
202 Ashgate Road
Unit 4B Commerce Way
unit 10 Redfern tndustinal Estate
26 Bedford Square
Western Road
Knowledge Centre, Wybaston Lakes
Sandy Lane
Astran Business Park
7 Broams Grove
Julnlee Ml
60 Queen Sirikn Natonal Convention Centre
Aspinall House
66 Hazlewood Raad
4 Maln Road
Mecpast House
Pare D'actrurties de |a Houssoye
Halesfield 4
Bowelffe Hall
16 Junchian Lane
15 Mercia Wiy
Crown House
Globe Lane
Vanlage Pomt
Upper Casthe Street
unlt 12 Kingflsher Business Park
Meagron House
MeELsarsntium
Rm 3508 3510 Kerry Evarbright City
21 Willlares Grove
China
PO Box 10378
wnlt 2 Dacs Ind Est
PO Bax 513
24 Esplanade
Morth walsham Read,
unit 88
7 Bhols hoad
51 Reynolds Drive
unit 3, Concorde Business Centre
Finance Dision
Sulte 2 The warrant House
6 7 Clock Park
Duncomie Road
Mo 2 The Point Business Park
Onwperksestraanveg 60
4 forward ind Estate
Unit 2B Lowerceoft Busloess Park
402 Blackpool Road
URIE 11 Ravenshorn way
74 Marlne Parade
PG Box 3
Bridge House
87 Kingstown Broadway
Saltmeadows Road
Consulste House
Pilot Read
PCr Box 1430
Unlt 1 Bryars farm
Unils 72 73 The Atath Cantre
Baker Aoad
48 Raynes Clase
Uit 11 & 11 Yenture Point
Renamsance
Napler House

FOLKESTOME, CT20 1HU
Queens Road

Fiverside Business Park
Mandarin Court

Arbout Lane, Knowskey ind Est
Harlow

Cltymark

46 Behwetl Lane, Fout Daks
PO Bux 6061

Richmond House, Kathryn Street
Coach House

$lodder Lane

Ratherham

7 Crampton Street
Mossley, U5 SGA
Philips Road

Hiton Road

Burslem

Donningion Wood

Christle St

Barnton Road

Fltth Avenus, Trafford Park
Acton

Miry Lane

Haywacd

Cambridge Ind Est

Toledo

Clay Cross

Lichfleld, w513 7AU
Rochfard,, 54 1NQ

16 Purdeys Way

Bndge $treet Industrial Estate
Vale Park

Berewyk Hall Court
Haslingden, Ressendale
Esenhower Orhve

21 Little Peter Street
Birkenhead

Heaton Chapel

Centurion Way Leyland
Mifton Keynes

Statybridge

90471 Nurnberg

40001 Busseldont, Messeplatr
Wohsertan mMill

Evenwood Close, Daresbury Court
Beaumant Leys

New Milk, SK22 4T

Hyde Bank Road

woking, GU21 6PH

20 Queensmere

52 Bridge Strest

1 Tal Yau Street

Bradiord Road

245.251 Hennessy Hoad
Severn Drive

Gillingham, MES GPL
Presion Farm Business Park
Ashtem-Under-Lyne
tincolnshire

Centenary Way, Salford
tangndge haad

Astley

Bramptan

tancing Business Park
Gawson Strest

arighton

Jarcow, NES2 30B

Great North Road

North Gosforth, NE3 SHE
Heanthcote Road
Southampton, 5019 0OF
Turnlge Road

New Rachadaplsek Road
Walker Road Walker Office Park
Wilmstow

St Lawrehce Bay

South Street

Rue Ampare

Telford, TF7 4AP

Grarmham

Sankey Valley 1nd E4.

Bells Clase Industral Estate
153 Chatswarth Road
Dunkenfleld, 5K16 aUY
Hardman Street, Spinningflelds
Sradiord

Brown Strest

Stanford Road, Orvett

D 90471 Nurnberg

(Tawar 1} No 218 West Tlanmu Road
Surblton

501 Beaumont Leys Lana
Brook Street

Stackperi

StHolier

Bacon, , NR1Z OLN
Witiard Industrlal Estata
Lewes

fdgeware

Airport industrial £xtate
PO Box 77, Walten Hall
High Streat

Shrinpney Road

Bradiord,

Market Harbarough

7122 AH / Aatten

Talbot Road

Lowercroft Rd

Ashton Cn Rlbble, PRZ 20%
Renishaw Business Park
Canvey lsland

Ifam , W84 SPA
Drumhead Road
Kingstown Industrial Estate
Gareshead

Sheffield Street

Phoentn Parkway
Bankfield Fark

Lea Lane

Barry Street

Nelson Park West
Stalybridge

S1anney Mill Road, Little Stanney
12 Dingwall Road

Trafaigar Flace

Undted Kingdom
Barnet, ENS 4DN
Northampton, NN3 SHG
Warrington, WAL 166
Liverpoal, 133 7XG

1 CM209GY

Edinburgh

Sutten Coldfleld

Miltan Keynes, MK7 BLE
Ashten Under Lyne, OLE 7BD
Smeeth, THZ5 65P
Bolton, BLd BiR

2963 3BR

London, SE17 3AZ
\encashire

Blackburn, B51 5R2
Lanesflel, Wva 6Dw
Stoke on Trent, $T6 45H
Telford, TF2 7TNB
Stockport, 5K1 4R
‘Worsley, M5 2PE
Manchester, M17 1TH

. CO1008D

Wigan, WNE 7LA
Lancashire, OL10 20Y
Salfard, M7 1UX

SPAIN

Chesterfield, 545 91w
Staffordshire

Essm -
Rochtord, 554 IND

Clay Cros, 545 3NU
Eveshasm, WR1I 114
Calchester, CO5 208

, BRA 40

Easl Sussex, TN37 765
Manchester, M17 158
wineal, CHa1 BBL
Stackport, HEAD OFFICE
Presion, PR26 612

, MK15 8BA

Cheshlre

Germany

40474 Dusseldorf
Mitten Keymes, MK12 5TS
Runcarn, WAT 112
Leicester

Higher Peak

High Peak, 5X22 4BP
Surrey

Slough

Manchester, M3 3BW
xowkan

Leeds, L520 8NH
Wanchal

Tewkesbury, GLI0 BDN
fent
Stockton-on-Tees, TG1A 3TX
(ancashue, OL6 700

, HG11 75F
Manchester, M53 1RD:
Preston, PR2 580
Manchester, M29 78Q
Chesterfleld, 540 4aL
Lancing, BN15 8TA
Hyde, SK14 1RD
BN13ZPL

Tyne & Wear
Wyboston, MK44 38Y
Newcastle upon Tyne
Swadincote, DE11 9DW
UK

Glassop, SK13 6PW
Klangtoey

Gulde , Blackbutn, BB1 27
,5K8 204
Southralnster, R0 7LY
fAamlard , AM1 ZAR
53930

Shropshire

Wetherby, $23 6LP
Newtan-le-Willows, WALZ BON
Lemingtan, NE1S 6UF
Chesterfield, 540 284
Chashira

Manchester, M3 3HF
,BO5 7RN

Widnes, WA2 ORE
Exsex, RM1620S
Garmany

200070 Shangha|
+KTG58N

Lekester, LEA1 5HS
Stockpart

,5k26Wa

E4OWG

Norfolk

Nottingham, NG11 8EP
East Sussex, BN7 2TR
Longon, HAB 5PZ

aln Road, Blggin Hil, TNLE 3YN
tilten Kevnes, MKT 68T
Akincham, WA14 1PZ
Bognor regis, P02 9NH
,BOESTE

,LE1S TaU

Netherfands

Leyland, PA2S 12/

Bury, LA 3P

Presten

Renishaw, 521 3WY
(S58TPL

Manchester

Charley, PRG 78X
Carlisle, CA3 OHA

Tyne & Wear, NES 3BG
Stockpart, SK4 1RU
Corby, NML7 5YF
Hudderfleld, HO1 984
Preston, PR ORN
Gldham, 011 3HE
Cramiington, MEZ3 1WA
JSK1S 1T

Elesmera Port, CHZ ANE
Croydan, CRO 2NA
arighten, BN1 ADW

Herts

b
Cheshire
3

3

west baidlands

uk
Kent

Lanes

South Yorkshire
uK

Uk

Shrapshire

Cheshire

Manchester -
UK

Lancashive
uk
Manchester
Span

Uk

UK

UK

wores
Essex

Lancashire

UK

UK

Werseyide .
Cheshire

UK
Germany
Germany

vk

Cheshire

u

ux

Derbyshore

UK

Serkshire

ux

Hong Kong

vk

Hongkong
Gloucestershire

UK
UK
UK

UK
Derbyshire

United Kingdom
uK
Bedlordshire
UK

Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Bangkok 10110

Lanes

UK

Essex

Essex

La Chapelle d srmentieres
Ux

Merseyside
Meweazstle
Derbyshre

uK
Cheshire
UK

China
Surrey

UK
Cheshire
UK
Jarsey

UK
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Kent
Bedfordshire

Wesk Sussax

Case Mastar information Schedule

Pentan Valves & Controls (DO NOT USE)

Pariax Sudme GrbH

Peppart +Fuchs GB Lid

Mark Pemn

Pele: Provost Assotales
Petersen Structural Rigging Limred

PG insudaton Lt

Phoanx Logs Prevention Lid
Prekiords Business Solutions Lid
PICS

Pile Analysis Lid

Pinsert Masons LLP
Pipestock

Pitek Manchester

plan-t-cad

Plant & Automation Ltd

Piatt Halpgm: Sobolors
Playforss Ltd

Polymarpine Systerms PVT Lta
Poole Resourcing Lid

Bran$ Popa Ltd,

PPH Porkon Ltd

Port of Tilbury

Portatiic

Puortakatun (Site Accommodation) Ltd
Porvaur Filration Graup
Posdra Cashfiow Finance Lto
Power Jacks Ltd

Poynton Valves Ltd

PPMA Lid

PPMA Lid

PP Pasma Ltd

PP Profiles Lid

PP Provessing Lid

Praesuma Ltd

Predaior Charters Manne Lt
Promet Wasts Servces (UK} Lid
Pressed Fights Lid

Preston Ciy Council

J Prics (Bath) Lid

PRICE WATER HOUSE GGOPERS LLFP

Prmasonics |ntematonal Lid
Principa Image

Frooon Engneerng
Process Componants Ltd
Provess Valve Soiutiors Lid

Pro Plan Projects.

Prospare Lid

Protec Fire Detoction

Pra Tech (QB} Ltd

Pryonty Senncos

Purdie Dishad Ends Lid
Quadia Solutans Ltd
Qualtumn Lid

Quantum Controls Ltd
Quary Plant & industry (1o
Quirta Crana & Plant Limitec
Quwrepacs Lid

Raelk Marne Inturance BVF
R A Fsk

RAMBOLL UK LTD

Ram Universal Limited

RE Asbestos Conautants

Royal Bank of Stolland Commaetcial Services Ltd

RES Inveice Financs Ltd

RES hvance Financa Lid

RCW Clasning Services Lie
ROM Industrial Senices Lindec
Rednad Jax Limitad

Red Rosa Telcom Lid

Rema Tip Top Industry Uk Lid
Rentakal

Rentokl Infsal UK Ltd

REVOL LTD

R French & Son Ltd

RHF FansL1d

Les Rigoy Partnerstp LLP
Rigglng Sarvicer, Dirsct Ltd
Righton

Rverpark Enginsenng Ltd

River Professional Sernces Lid
Rivetrut Tachnolegy Systems Lid
Roaming Expent

C Roberts Steel Sanvices Ltd
Andy Roberts

Roberts Wisle Drspogal LLP

T N Robinacn Lid

Goo Robaon & Co Conveyors Lid
Mrs L A Roe

Rogar Haydock

Romat Engneering and Projects Lid
Rospa

Rota val Lid

Rotex Europa

Rolsch Systama

Rolon Compressor Senvices Lid
Rowan Recrutmant Lid

Royal Mast

R § Componants

J-FLEX RUBBER PROCUCTS
Ruzssil Finex Lid

Michasl Patnck Ryan

Safnty and Ifing sohtion, Lid
Saife Contractor

Safe Machine Lig

Safedlnds

Salsslorce com EMEA Lid
Sam Moene TA Visual Ax
Samson Materals Handing Lid
Satnson Controls Lid

Sandwell Scaffold

Sanderson Witts Associates Limitad
Sapers Aude Lid
Sartonosrs-Intak UK Ltd

8AS Dansels LLP

Sealtargood & Jonneon Ltd
Schenck Pracess UK Lid
Scotireh Powar

Safety Systems UK Ltd
tndustriescasse &

77 Rippenden Road

B Stonefigld Road

42 5t Mary's Way

Cowen Road Blaydan an Tyne

48 Tongue Meadow

Unit s, Cartwnght il Busmess Centre,
77 Ratkes Road

Pickfords Lane

Vandervel) House

20 willington Road

3 Hardman street

3 Premier Way

Unat 33 Westbrook Road

1 Waterbeck Close

Lor Nurth street

1484151 Dickenson Road
Unn 18 Brookfied centre
B0/0 Venkatesa Magar Extn |
suite 3 Floor 6 Broadgate
200 Manchester Road,

11 130 Ormeta

Tilbury Giocks

New Line

New Lane

Unit 73 Clywedog Road Seuth
Lastiefield House
Balmacassle Commeretal bark
Ut 6 Snape Road

New Progress House

New Progress House

vere Sireet

Bay 6 Bold Ind Park
Atibrose Street

1 Chy Square

22 $andringham Road,
¥ride House shefhigid Road
UAR & Python Industral Extate
Heighbourhood Services
Quarry Hill Works

Hay's Gallena

North Lakes Business Park
Des1gn & Marketing 4 Cheery Tree Farm
vestry Estate

Graphic House

nlt § The Galloway Centre
unh 6A & 68 Clay P Lane
Ireland Industrial Estate

694 Corporation Street
Bestwood Read

Protec fouse

Kemp House

11 Nags Head Line

ingheby Road

Ewanu touse

21 Castleham Road

63 Dukes Way

Unit 14, Moore Road,

Ansan Road

& Pennant Park

PO Box 3910

30 Chorley Road

Carlton House

Unit 20 $wanninguen Road
Unlt 2 Empire Business Cantre
Smith House PO Box 50
Smith House PO Box 50
yan Buiiding

33 king Edward Road
Stakehil Lane

14 Millbraok Road

233-334 Ranglet Road, Wallon Summit Cantre

Plurntree Ind Est

Old Boston trading Estata

PO Bon 4973

Samson Close

Waadiand House

Unir 2 Ferrous Wy

Beech House

3 Mills Studios

A Yew Tree Way

Surte 39 Batley pusiness Park
Spinneraker House

units

334 934 Rangiet Road
Eastwood Trading Estate

S8h Ple House

The Drave

Daw Bank

Coletord Road

16 Rutland Terace

Village Way

79 $ir Bernard Lovell Road
Rospa House

Chtends Lane Industrie! Extate
Portside North,

Bumpers Farm Industrial Estate
Aston Lane Nerth

53 Canal Bridge Centre

Ellen street

Adamson House, Towers Business Park
Payment Processing Centrg
Poaon %9

Unit 1 Londen Raad Business Park
FRussel House

11 Grimshaw street

Uni 23

Santla House:

OBH Business Centre

Atlantic House

Floot 25 Salesfarce Tower

1La Lenham Road Wiest

Germmi House, 1 Bartholomew's Watk
Unic 12 Permywond Business park
Ua Access 2 ltd

Century Houze, 100 Chapel Lane
2 Mowbray Avenue

Longmead Business Centre

30 Greek Strest

Homefleld Depot, Marden Raad
Management Treasury Cept

3 Grey Friacs

Lowfields Road

Carplina Court

The Linkveay

PO Box 471

7346Y Riesiurg
oldham

Hastihgs, TN34 104
Longtord, DA3 7PD
Tyne and Wear

Middieton

Brus Avenue Bridgewater
Skipton

ash tane

Madtenhasd

Exwall

Manchester, M3 3AU
Abbay Park

Trafford Park

Whelley, W1 3¥D
Miles plattmg
Rushaime

Twenty Pence Road
2nd street

The Headrow, L518EQ.
Heaton Norrls
Dwarcowa

Tbury, RM18 7010
Huntington

Hurtington

Wresham Industnal Estate

Hurdfleld Industrial Estate
34 Stafford Road

34 %uafford Road
Weaste

Nellls Raad

Gorton, K12 300
Leeds, 151 265
Southend on Sea, 551200
Newton

Littieborough, OLLS 9EG
Arkyli Road

Box

1 Hay's Lane

Fluseo

Cheery Tree Lane
Sevensaks

Bank Street

Hambndge Line

Bar Lane Ind €st
Adelphi way

St Hekfs, WALD 15K
PIfixtan, NG16 BNT
Churchif Way

152 Chy Road
Stentwaod, CM14 5K
Bragford

Cannon Strest
Castleham Ind Estate
Low Prudhoe Induset|al Estale
South Leicester Industrial Estate
Norwich Airpen, NRE GEH
fareham
3069 AX Rotterdam
Swinton M27SA)
Woadlands, Ringwood Read
Broughton Astley

2 Empire Way

Elmwead Ave

Elmwood Avenue

#0 Qox 598

Gee Cross, SKI4SIN
Stakehrl

Yate

Bamber Bridge
Harworth

Haydock, W11 951
Oudley, DY) 95¥
Killingworth

Brury Lane

Silchrist Rowd, Mortbank Mecustina! Pack
Lancastengate

Three Mill Lane
Solborne

Technology Drive
Morpeth wWhart
Endgegate Business Park
Wiltan Summit Centre
Ffothecham, $65 15U
Sutton-In-Craven
Brdgwater

Stockport, K3 GEH
$heffield, 59 5PA

258

Tratford Park
Matmesbory, K16 9FN
28 Cathorpe Road
Oidends tane
Merseyton Read
Chppenharm, 4614 LK
Whitehouse Vale
Meadow Lane

Oldham, 019 6QR
walrmslow fioad
Rowland Hill House
Corby, NN1T 9RS
Retford, DN22 EHG
Brawells Lame

Church

Haigh Park

Pare Hanwgarw

Coxwakd Way

Inperial Way

110 Bishopsgate
Rottingefean

Ely, Cambridgeshire
Haneycrock Lane
Brackolls Indusinal Estate
wigan

Sale, M33 3NS
Blenhelm Road
SLockpor, SK3 BAD
staphehurst

Belvedere

Chester

Leeds, 1512 6ET
Lakeside

Harwich

Warsley, MZ8 88U
Sermany

Greater Manchester, (L] 4EL
West Sussex

Keat

\NEZ15TW

Manchester M7 2UR
TG ST

BD231LS

Garforth, 1525 764
L Si840p

Derby . DEES IG
uk

fomsey, 5051 900
Manchester, M17 18Y
Wigan

GTR Manthester, MG BHT
#danchester, 4417 157
Cottenham Cp2a aPS
Vwugambakkarm, CHENNAI
Leads
Shackport, 5Ké INN
ometa, 11.30

Essex
York, Y012 9pR
Yark, Y032 9PT
Wresham, 1LL3 95
L M3 45E
L AB&18BX
MacchesTielg, SK10 2M2
Wallington, SME SAA
wallngton, SMs 3aA
safford, Msa 26Q
Botd, WA aTU
Manchesier

Essex

Wyde, K14 2P
Lancashire

Prestan, PR 6¢
Wiltshire, SN13 8LH
London, $£1 2R0
Penrith, CA11 DIG
Rostherne, WAILS 3RZ
Xent, TNI4 SEL
Macdlesfield, K11 7AR
Newhury, RE145TL
Roeciiife Y051 9PFS
Staveley, 543 U5

Nottnghamshira
Mefson, 688 SAT
London, 1V ZNK
Essex

. BDT 285

Accrington B85 1N}

St Leonards on Sea, T8 ONS
Prodhoe NEA2 6POL
Ellrstown, LEG7 11}
Norwich

L POLG Bky
Betherlands
Manchetter
Southampton, 5040 71
Leicestershre, LES 67U
Burnley, BE11 6HA
Feham, Tw1a 70
Feitham, Tw13 700
Fotheriam, 563 167
Hyde

Muidieton, Manchester M4 3RY
@ristol, BS37 5w
Preston | RS BAR
Doncaster, DN11 BRG
uk

uK

Hewcastle Uipan Tyne , NE12 002
Hastings, TN38 9BA
arlam, Miad 5ES

Leyland, PRIS 26X
London, £3 30U
warringtan , WAz $)0
Batley, WF17 5ER
Twelve Quays, CHAL 1LF
Aylesbury, HP1S BXN
Bamber Bridge, PAS 8AR
uK

Nr Eeighley BOR0 THU
L TABAAS

Cheshira

Stamford, PEY 20D
Manchester, M17 1AD
Wiktshire

Edgbasten, B15 1RP
Stenehouse, GLIG 3RA
Eliesmere Port, CHES 2H,
Wiktshire

Runcorn, W7 IFA
Bllesmere Port, CHES 4EH

Tndsbury, M20 2Yr
Chestarfiei

Horthanis
Hottinghamshire
Felthar, TW13 I5w
Accringron, BBS 4G
wihitehill tng Est, 5K4 10K
Cardiff, £F15 70X
Billingham, 7521 4gA
fsading, KG2 OTD
London, ECZN 4AY

East Sussex, BT 761
LCB7HER

Redhlll, RH1 510
Marthampton, NN4 7DY
uk

Cheshire

Epsom, KT18 90
Cheshire

Tonbridge, TN12 DPE
12 Booth Street, Mz A8W
L O I

uk

Doncaster, DN4 SRA
UK

Manchester

Lancashire
Unhted Kingdom
uK

uK

Worth Yorkshire
Leads
Derkshire

[

Hampshue
UK
UK

oK
cambs
Inda
uK
uk
Poland
13
uK
UK

Manchester
UK
Cheshire
surrey
sumey
Manchester
5t Helens
uK

[
Cheshire
uk

UK
uK
Cumbra
Cheshire
K

Berkshire
Narth Yokshire
Chesterfieid

uK
Lancashure

ux

Uk

West Yorks
lancashite

East Sussex
Northumberiand
Lancestershie
ux

Netheriands
K

UK
uK
UKk
Muddlesex

UK
uk
uk
Lanes

East Sussex
e

ue
vk

uk

wirral
Buckinghamshire
Prestan

United Kingdom
Somersar
e

Uncelnshire
'3

uK
Birmingham
Gioucestarshure
South \wirral
128,988 36

1,806 92



Case Master kvtormation Schadule

Seal Maker Prod & Vert GmbH
Seang Sofutons Lid

SECO Contrals LLC

Suapex UK Ltd

SELLING INTERACTIONS Lid
Servo Balans BV

SEW Eurcdmve Lid

56 Sibicone Products 1td

56 Word Lid

Shanga: Reager! & Research Biotschnalogy Co Ltd

Shaars Lid

Shetfield Hallam Unrversity

Shimmer Talecom Ltd

LEE SHORT (DEACON ROPE ACCESS Ltd}
Showhte Limited

Shred-t

Sibeas Lid

Stemens Autemabon & Drves

Sigma Trads Prnt

Sigraa Corporate Finance Ltd

SIGN LANGUAGE Lid

Sipro Extrusions

Siverburn Finance (UK) Ltd

Sims Worldwide Logishcs.

Site Surveyng Sarvces Lig

Snanghl Construction Supphes Ltd
Skako Vibraton Lid

5KE Botutons Ltd

Ian Slannar

Skipton Business Finenca Lid

$KS Accountancy

Skytech Access Lid

Sieigh, Son & Booth

Smail Engineers (Glasgow) Limed
STEPHEN MARSON
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council
SMC Praumatcs Etd

SMI Handiing Systams GmbH

Smiths Egupment Hrre Limited

Snowolf Commuricatons.

Solberg Intemational (UK) Ltd

Solitec Engnaenng Limited

Sontax (Machmery) Ltd

South Wast Crane Hre (2010 Lid
South Easl Galvanzers Ltd

John Speakman

Specsaver Corporate Cyecars
Speciaily Festeners & Components Ltd
Speedy Asset Services Lid

SP Fabncatons (Oferlon) Lid

SPIE SAG 3rbH- GB Services
Spirotech -SRE Group Lid

SSE

Starless Restoraton {Elkectropakshing) Ltd
Starless Metnc Slock Lid

Staples UK Retail Lid (now Offics Ouslet)
Star Platforms Lid

Stee! Dynamcs Lid

Stetan Associatad Werks Limited

Stave Bennett Machining Senaces Ltd
B0 B Stevenson Limited

Strland Paterson Group

8t Johma Ambulance

Stockport Metropoltan Borough Coun
Slockpon Cakegs

Sirahlenburg Manzgament Lid
Stressweld |td

Strvax Satety Systams Ltd

T Summersgdl & Son Ltd

Surety Keyholding Lid

Surface Engneers (Manchester) Ltd
Surface Technology

A Sutter Far Business GmbH

Sweoo Ewope UK

Swies Vaive Supoiy Lid

Swilchgear Engmeering Sernoes Lid
5WROPE ACCESS LTD

SWUK Steel Declung Lid

Syleain LeMezec

Takon & Associates Lid

Tamar Manne Engineenng Lid

Tamea Valley Steelstock Lid

“Temoside Fire Protecion Senvices Lid
Temssxds Meropolian Barough
Tank Gara Engineanng
Tardrs Emvronmental UK
TATA Stael UK Ltd
Taylor Rose TTKW

TC Engmnesnng (Glossop) Ltd
TDG Contracts Ltd
Technology Soluons Ltd
Techmcal Modals Ltd
Teekay Couglngs Lid
Temawsza Construction Lid
lest

Thames Side Senscrs Lid
Thermen UK Lid
Thornsett Engneenng
Timbam Lid
TimbesCraftUk Ltd
Timbercraftuk itd - Matenal Purchases Vendor
Timefore T/A APT Systems

TLTLLP

TNT Intemnatonal Ltd

TNT Express (LK) Linited

Andres Torkon

Total Accesa (LK) Ltd

Total Digrta! Sohution Lid

Total Rope Sclutions Lid

Total Electrical Lamted

Townlay Network Sclubons

TP Floonng and Coalinga Ltd

TPM Comtracting Lid

Tmffiemaster Trackster

Tramea Europs Lid

Trantoc Solids Handling Lid

Trans Global Freight Management Ltd
Transkem Plant | td

Travis Parans Trading Gompany Limted
TRAVELODGE HOTELS LIMITED
Treste Hira & Sales Ltd

Rad Dog Linings Ltd {Formerly Tniten Int)
Truduct Products Lid

TSG Technology Services Group

S Tuner & 5ons Lig

DF Turmer & Co

Turner Process Equpment Lid

Viktor-Kaplan-allee 7

Unit 10 Broadfields Farm

450 West Larch Road

3 Armiech Row

2nd Floor Quayside Tower

Meer &n Duin 70

Devilllers Way

unn 6 The Old Co op Works
Duthy foad

Aim 302 Block 21

unt 67

Chy Campus

Quayside Business Centre

30 Meedharn Road

Sunte 2 Fosse House

177 Cross Streel

Chanters Industrial Estate

Century House

164 174 Higher Hillgate
springfiekd

Lnit 7 & & Nimrod

Hotnet Close

76 Winter Hey tane

Trade Winds Hause

Sukte 7

19/31 Brdge Street, Balley Gate Industrial Estate
Statlon Road Industral Estate

3 Derryloran Business Centre

421 william street

The baliey

Sukte 6 Charter House

16 Albert Street

solloters

30 Napier Road

T9GIPSY HILL

0 Box 21 G Centre Victoria Ave
vincant Avenue

An der Brille 5 7

De Hawilland House

unks

Unts 24 8 25 Calibre Ind Park

1 Millennim Flace

Urat B1 Cartwright Streel

Tan Lane

Crintalt Road

58 Claytongate

s House

Unet 0, Seymour Whart

Chase House

Boughten Industrial Estate ($outh)]
Service Partner Center
Brockude ind Est, Glatton Road
invgralmond House

Unet M1, Adamson Industrial Estate
Bull Hill Works

Kingsmead Business Park
Keasworth Nurseries, Watling Streel
Unt 16

Unit D18 Larkfield Trading Estate
Unet 18 Vernon Mill

Colaman street

Tomelna Court

5t Johns House

Stockport Counal

welbngton Road Scuth

8eacon Brook House

Unit 3, Rutland Street

Abbey studlo

16 Lassell Fol¢

The Coach House'

Globe Industial Park

tong Causeway

Bottroper Strabe 20

Maraus House

2 Rose Court, Maytu Farm

Wright Street

51 CLARKEGROVE RGAD

71 Moor Farm Road West

france

475 Chemer Raad

The Barn

Camden Street

unet # Rassbattom Industnial Estate
Cauncil Offices

Untt 4, Queens Business Centre
West Coppice Side, West Coppice Ind Est, Brownhill
Commercial Actouniting Dept PO Box 106
Noriminster House

Turnlee Works

Unit 307, Stockpan Business Centre
Ashgrove House Ash Grove

unit 10

DisraeHl House

104 The Courtyard, Radway Green Business Centre

Unk 10 10 Trade Centra

Sevanth Avenua

(alken Profiling)

B the Meadow Way

& Fairfax Ave

& Falrfax Avenue

unlt 1 westfield

3Hardman Square

PO Box 186

PO Rox 4

37 Hope Park

units

5 MOLOS Gata Industiial Estate
Byrom works Know! sireet

unlt 7 Roseway, Purdeys industnial Estate
Honeycomb West

46 Chorley Road

unlt 2b Patkeno Works
EURDWATCHTENTRAL LTD Martedl House
Mendhatn Business Park

45 Bank Street

Woadlands

15 Carlyle Avenue

Sales Ladger

SLFEPY HOLLOW

Braombank Road

Shawleld Road

Foundry House

One Gastorth Packway

et 7 Black 5 Shenstone Tradung Estale
Coombe House, Coombe Farm Lane
5 De Grey Square

A-7023 Poettelsdar!
Dunow Road

Suktes

Houndstene Busingss Park
Broad Street

NL 2163 HC

Trident Park

Off Statian Raadd

Crewe, (W1 END

o 167 Chang L Rasd
tarton Park Way

Howard Street

Albion Row

STANWICE HORTHANTS
East Anton Ceurt

Sacond Floar, Corner House
Atherton

Brdigewater Rd

Stockport, 5Kk1 30¥
Macclesfleld Road

De Havllland way

Pysons Rd Industrlal €state
Horwich

Bamnten Road

Grindleton Business Centre, The Spinney
Sturminster Marshall
Tadcaster

Derryloran industrial Estate
Dunfermliine

Slpton, BO23 10N
Hurdsfield Indusinial Extate
Lanel

1 Mirket Street

Hillngtan Park

GIPSY HILL
Southend-cn-Sea
Crownhill

58300 Wetter [Auhr)

15 & 16 The Pavilions, Avroe Crescent
Alverside Business Park
Laches Close

Tiverton Business Park
Cleckheaton

St Thomas

Westem Industrial Estate
coppull

10 Expenan Way

Steamer Quay Road

16 The Parks

Boughton

Messerentrum 1

Sawtry

200 Dunrkeld Road

Croft street

Bollon Reoad

Frederick Place
Kensworth,

Bradley Fold Trading Estate
Larkfleld, ME1O 65\
Mersey Street

Derby, DE24 8NL

Merhin Way, Quary Hifl Industnal Park
Crossley Road

Townhall Edward Streset
Statkpart, 5K13UQ
Monkhapion

Greenbank Industrial Park
Church Walk

Newlon, SK14 4UT

‘wicken Street

off Astley Street

Cross Green

45141 Essen

Park Hall

Vanlty Lane, Linton
Audenshaw

SHEFFIELD, 510 1NH
Awtield Industrial Estate

Manchester, M15 9HF
Haya Farm, Haye

Mossley, OLS SBD
Rasshottom Street -
wellmgtan Raad
Weasenham Lane

W53 7HB

Fort Talbot Works
Northminster

Charlestown Road
Broadstone wlll
Rawienstall,

Cross land lndustrial Estate
12 Aylesbury End

Radway Green

Duacon Way s
Team Valley Trading Estate
Unht 3, Thomsen: Trading Eate
Blllericay

5t Leanarc-On-Sea

5t Leonards on sea
Coopers Hill

Manchester

Ramshottom

Ramsbatrom

Bromiey

Ralelgh Hali Ind Est
Manchester Read
Stalvbdge

Rochfard,

Chester Business Park
Swinton, M27 SAF
Croughtan, RN13 5%
Universty Way

Hull Road

Padiham

High Street

Hillington Park

PO Box 5227

AYLESBURY ROADH
Chestedield Trading Estate
Cartten Industrial Estate
Maypole Fields

Gosforth Business Park
Bromsgrove Rl

Saln Mary Hoo

e Grey Road

Austria

Rayhe

Tracy

Yeovil, BA22 RW

Birminghatn, B1 2HF

Lisse:

Noprmantah, WFG 1GX

Adlington, PR7 4LA

Cheshire

Puding Drstrict

Darwgton, DLL 4PQ

Sheffield, 51 2WB

East Quayside, NEG 1LL

. NN9 6aU

Andover, SP10 SRG

Sale, M23 110,

L M4 9EF

Worcesier, WRA 520,

Cheshire

AMderley Edge, SKS 7BW

Witney, OXI0 VG

Broadstais, CT102LQ

Bolton, BLE 7RO

Stockport, 5k4 3EG

Grindteton, BRT 4DH

Wimbarne, BHI1 4DB

L 1528956

Tyrone, BT30 SLU

Fife, K13 8BG

Horth vorks

Mactlesfield, SK10 2NG.

o+ SAL5 2TA

Denton, M3 2BN

Glasgow, G52 4DR

L SE191aH

Essex, 552 BAN

Mifton Keynes, MKS OAN
. Germaty

Blackpool, FY4 20F

Bakewell, DEAS 1G5

Feur Ashes, WV1D 702

Tiverton, EX16 658

. BD195LY

Exeter, EX28EG

Witham, CM8 3DR

Chotley, PRY 4P$

Nottingham, ¥G2 1EP

Totnes, T3 5AL

Newton Le willows, WAIZ 0JQ

Notts, NG12 920

50471 Nurnberg

Huntington, PE28 558

Perth, PHI 1AQ

Hyde, K14 1€E

Carwen, 883 277

High Wycombe, HPLL LU

Dunstabie, L6 30T

Botton, BL3 6RT

Kent

Partwend, 5K1 ZHXC

uK

lketon, DET 4RA

Hezten Chapel, 5K4 SBF

L SKL3XE

Bridgnorth, W16 656
Atherton Road, EWN2 45N
Chertsey, KT16 4RE
Hyde

Offerton, 5K2 5TG
Duinfield, SK16 407
Loeds, L59 ONY
Germany

Langton, ST35XA
Maldstone, MEL? 48P
Manchester, M34 STT

Ashbourne, DE6 1HD

uK

Callington, PL17 7IW
Laneashire

Stalybridge, SK15 1RH
Ashton U Lyne, GL6 6BL
wishech, PELS 2RD:

u

Port Talbot, SA13 2HG
Peterbarough, PE1 YN
Glotsap, SK13 6PW
$tockport, SK5 70L
Rossendale, B84 SHE
Stackport, K6 28R

©ld Beaconsfield, HPS LW
Crew, CWZSPR

Reading, RG30 6AZ
Gateshead, NELLQIW
Birch Valg, High Peak, SK22 1aH
Essex, CM11 2HL

East Sussex

East Sussex, TN37 7TD
Eversley, RG24 00A
Manchester, M3 3£8
Bury, BLO 9GR
Lancashire, BLS 9AR
Kent

Ecdleshall, ST21 6L
Farmworth, BLI 10G
Cheshire, SK15 3aW
LS54 1LY

Chester, CHE 904
Manchester
Horthamptonshire
Cranficld, M43 OTR
Saftend, HU13 30T
Burnley, B812 8HQ
Greenhithe, GAS SR
G52 4XX
Northampton, NNS 72E
THAME, 0X3 3AT
Sheepbridge, 541 9Q)
Carfton, Barnsley, 571 3HS
Halesowen, B63 208
Newcastie upon Tyne, NELZ 8ET
Halesowen, B63 3XB
Rochester, ME3 BRL
Colchester, CO4 5¥Q

£t
Calfornia 95304
Somerset

ur

West Yorks
Lancashire

Shangat

Co Durbam

Soyth Yorkshire
Mewcastle upan Tyne
Unhed Kingdom

Cheshire

Uk

UK

UK

Cheswe

Uk

Kent

T

Cheshire

UK

Dorset

Marth Yarkshire
Coskstown
Scotland

UK

Cheshire
United Kingdom
Manchester

LONDON

uk

Uk

Dertryshire
wolverhampton
UK

Essen

unhed Kingdom
UK

Gevn

(Y3

UK

Germany
Cambs

[T

Cheshire
Lancashire
Uk
Bedfordshire

Lancashire

Stockpart

stockport
Uk

$hrapshirg
Hindley Green
Surrey

UK

Stackpart
cheshire

3

Stoke on Trent
Kent
V3

3

Cornwall
ur
Cheshre
Tameside
LK

UK
UK
Darbyshire

5.4

Cheshire
Suckinghamshire
UK

Berkshire

Tyne & Wear
Derbyshire

uK

United Kingdom

Hampshire
uk

ug

uk

unted Kingdom
stafford
Hskan

ug

Essen

uk

uk

uk
Bedfordshira
Hull

Kent
UK

uk

OXGN
Chestarfreld
3

West Midlands
3

uK

Kent

Essen

SEALDO1
SEALDOZ
SECOOM
SEEPOC1
SELLOOT

TRANDCH
TRANDO2
TRANODS
TRAVO01
TRAYD0Z
TRES001
TRITOC1
TRUDGM
TSGTOO1
TURIODT
TURNOOT
TURNGOZ

7,508 28

38372

2009 74
737085
16378 01

70,051 68

152 00
21,574 00
5,25000
31708 89

2113200

539542
1,200 00
32,00 00

8 12

462000

78000

306000

11628 00
647

24,597 18

301392
328 00



Casa Master informatien Schadule

24f7 Exhibion Serices
Tyson Mocrs Lid

UBK informpoon Lid

UK Engnesring Limted
UKQs PLC

UK Platforig Lid

URra Weiding Equipment Lig
URramag inepaction Services Ltd
ULTRABLAST UK Lt
Lnderwoodt Electncal Drstnbuiods Ltd
Uingad Libktas

Unitrak Powderfight

United Utiins

Linversal Centainer Servces Ltd
Unrversty of Salford

UNLUM

Unusaaal Rigging

UPSs L

Wan Lesuwen Ltd

Varley H Lumted

WVEGA Controks Limned

Wenbx Lid

Verder Ltd

ibrant Associates.
WIBRAPLANT LTD
Vibratechniques Ltd

WVicteria Asxat Finance

VJO Ergrwenng Sevaces
Vodafone Lid

Vores-AIr Limtad

Vortex Global Limted

Walker Adgmaon Ltd

YWam Enginaenng Lid

wvaste Solutions UK Led
Walson 8nd Hillhouse Lid
WS Ld

Wa Are Northwes!

WEC Group Lid

WEIR MINERALS EUROPE LIMITED
The Weidmg Suppher

WF Elscincal

‘Whestcheaf Print

The White Rock Hotel

R Whita Warste Managerment Lid
Grag Wikon

Wincro Metal Industnes
wirroyd Intemanonsl LTD
Wolseley UK Ltd

Wokers Kluwer UK Ltd
‘Woodend Fabrications Lid
Woodeocky Hawarth & Nynall
Winghts Dowson Group

W 'S Hurks Tranport Ltd
Wrth UK Ltd

o Oide Piough Howse

York Racecourse Hosprality
2en Intarnet Linkad

unit 3 Nunhokd Business Centrs
Rutland House

800 Ganlatt Ave

UARs 10- 12 Pinfaid Lane

7- 8 Enterprise Way

25 Willow Lane

Progress House

av Central Crescent Marchwood nd Pk
7 IOLLY BROWS

Interhationd! Business Centre
PO Box 11249

Dinting Lane Ind Estate

PO Box 13263

Barton Industrlal Estate
Commercial Enterprise Untt

The whart

51 Davd's Way

Ning Lock Works

PO Box 85 Unlt 5 Centuary Park
Kendsl House

43 Claremont Street
Unit 3 Callfornia Drve
6 Wiliow Park Drrve
Eulbeck Heights

20 Cocll Pashley Way

P O Box 156

15 Petersham Drve
unit M Atlas Business Park
Farnngton Road
Buliding 3 1

9 11 Prescett Street
Unit 14 Alexander Way
Enterpeise House
White Housk Road
Ruchardshaw Road

4 Beech Avenue
Britannia House
Halifax Road,

T/A Black Bull Engineering.
Carnngian Field Street
the Prnt Works

1 10 White Rack

4 White Skip Hire

28 €rbouen Close

Frte Street

Alexia House

P O Box 68, Ripon

145 Londan Road

Unh 5, Kayley Industrial Estate
west View

Green End

71 prox Roag

1 Centurlen Way
Butphan

The Racecourse
5andbrook Pak

Ctark Lane

S Rutland House

Kent Scence Park

Uay Industrial Estate
Maxd=d Close

Mitcham, CR4 4TS
Catherine Street
Southampton, SO40 451
HARWOOD

Deha Crescent

Harlow, CM20 9NN
Glossop, SK13 NG
Harfow, CRZ0 TNK
Liverpaol Rd

Room 260, Newton Burlding

Bughrock, NN7 308
Bermuda Park
Ml stree
Pacific Road, Braadheath
Victoria Way
Rackmanswath
Castleford, W10 30k
Halifax, HX3 712
Pattergate Road
Shoreham Aifport
Caerphly, CF83 9F)
Appleton
Simansway

Burnley, BB11 55Y
Enterprise House

Bohon BL3 L2
Asheurch Business Cantre
Gakhurst Drive, off Birdhall Lane
(pswich

Grangefield Industnal Estate
warton
Junction 5treat
Todmorden

Unit S Beech Business Park
Higher Hlllgate

Lacey Gruen

Hastings

7577 Chequers Lane
Blackburn

shefileld, 53 1H)
Littlemead Industra Estate
Narth Yorkshire, , G 1XY
Kingston Upan Thames
fuchmand street

Princess 5treet, Hashnaden
Gamlingay
Ortershaw

Ecnh

LIVTES

York, Y023 16X
Sangbrock Wiy

Hattan Warwick, C¥35 gXB
Manchester, M30SFa
Srmiingbourne, MES 35U
Liay, Wrexham, (112 OFX
Heme| Hempstead HAZ 7Y
Surrey

Denton M34 358

e

BOLTON BL2 417
Westbrook, WAS TWa

UK

Derbyshire

Barton Moss, M30 76T
Peal Park Campus, M5 WT

Worthhamptenshire
Muneaton, CVIQ F5D
Brierley Hill, 0Y5 35X
Akrincham, wAl4 581
Burgess Hill, RH1S ONF

. WD330F

uK

UK

Fulback, NGIZ IHW
Shoreham by Sea, BNA2 SFF

Warrington, WA4 505
Withenshaw, M22 SRR
Langashire

Darlington, DL 1GY
Lanes

Teweksbury, G120 BNB
Cheadle Heath, SK10xS
L 1p1SNT

Pudsey, 1578 6LE
Preston, PR 1BX
Darwen, B33 2R6

. OLIASAT

Bristol Road, Bridgwater
Stockport, $K1 SIN
Wilmslow, SKS 480y

L TNaa LU

Dagenham, AMO 60

| BB2 585

[

Cranklgh, GUE 8NE

Uk

K72 65R
Ashten-Under Lyne, OL7 0AU
Rossendale, BBA 6NW
Sandy, SG19 A
Cherlsey KTI60Z
Kent DATS 44E

Essex

fochdale, OLL1 1KY

uk
Kent

UK

uk

uk
Manchester

Unhed Kingdom
Warrington

uK

Manchester
Safford

uk
warwckshire

Cheshire
West Sussex
Henforgshire

Uncolnshie
west Sussex

Cheshite
3

[
Durham
UK

UK
Stochport
suffolk
Leads

Lancashire
Lancashira
vk

13
Chestica
3

Lanss

Surrey

Uk

Lancs
Lancathira
Bedfordshire
Surcey

UK

UK

YEQLOO1
YORKOU
ZERIDOT

30651 60

25,944 00

5,568 05

1,254 41
554 29

11,675 04

2,356 64

42150
0000

5,100 00

17988 00

protg



ETHEO1M - Ethel Austin Investment Properties Limited

.

Trial Balance from 12 September 2014 to 15 January 2018 (Day Book Basis)

Code Account Name Debit Credit

100. Surplus Funds from Administration 224, 111.11

101. VAT Refund from Administratior 37.835.34

103 Investments 606,472.75

109 Book Debts 3,700.00

118 Rates Refund 2,375.52

119 Loan Repayment from JV 8,149.38

120 Bank Interest Gross 2,380.36

138 Travel Costs 1,556.01

143 Liquidator's Fees 190,000.00

149 Joint Administrators Time Costs 25,000.00

A50 Legal Fees (1) 39,330.70

151 Legal disbursements A AN ned 3,300.12

156 Telephone Telex & Fa» 22687

157 Mileage and Parking t U/ = 118.13

158 Company Searches L’S', Z, 5 ’ 63 14.00

159 Storage Costs 2,287.78

160 Postage & Redirection 1,180.82

161 Statutory Advertising 483.30

162 Professional Costs 449.00

168 Bank Charges 262.50

169 DTl Unclaimed Dividends 25.75

184 Unsecured Distribution 499,999.95

211 VAT Receivable 44 125.03
Account Transactions for Account 211 VAT Receivable )

Debit Credit Balance

08/01/2015 Deloitte LLP 500001 5,928.41 £5928.41 DR
24/02/2015 VAT 426 submitted for period 3/14 - 2'./15 00242918 8,628.27 £2699.86 CR
24/02/2015 Addleshaw Goddard LLP 500002 2,699.86 £0.00 CR
13/05/2015 Andrew R Lovelady & Co * = “#icd [vmindes 35 0g 500003 60.00 £60.00 DR

16 IB Current A/C

15/1/18 2:15:17 PM

76,778.70

Totals £885,024 .46

£885,024 .46

Page 1




